Region Gender Age Age_Fine "Age Gender Education Tncome Vote Last
College/ Other/
$100K | DK/RE Did not
Total Male | Male | Male |Female | Female [ Female [ HSor [ Tech | Univ+ CPC | Liberal [ NDP [ Green [ BQ [ Not
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON [ QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 18:24 | 25:34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | ot | o080 | 0 ” [Tl | O PO ST o | e + Folen | ¢m | @ | oy | « | say | v
(E1) | (F1) (M1)
(AL (L1)
Sample size 2006] 246 254] 124] 124] 604] 502] 152] 980] 1026] 581] 700] _ 725] 237 331] 369] 332] 393] 209] 338] 343 282 362 383] 84 635] 527] 665 354 328] 491 665 297 78 54
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing “0%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was received.
QLPlease review the list below and select up to three that are MOST IMPORTANT to you.
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/ | .
$50- | $100K | DK/RE . Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female | Female | HSor | Tech | Univ+ | <50k CPC | Liberal | NDP [ Green [ BQ [ Not
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON [ QC [ ATL | Male | Female 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 18:24 | 25:34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | ot | oA | G0 [T NI L RS AT ool | @) | ey | 9K + Folen | ¢m | @ | oy | « | say | v
®y | ED) | Fy (M1)
(A1) (L1)
Family life 63%| 58%| 61%| 66%| 70%| 65%| 60%| 70 56%|  70%| 55%| 69%| 65%| 46%| 61%) 650  64%| 45%| 62%| 60%|  65%|  75% 68%]|  63%) 65%| 61%| 55%| 67%| 68%| 67%| 68%|  63%| 60%| 66%| 54%| 65%| 59%]
A comfortable life 51%| 52%| 51%| 54%| 53%| 56%| 43%| 56 52%|  51%| 47%| 55%| 52%| 49%| 46% 55%| 49%| 46%| 55%| 55%|  48%|  54%) 50%| _ 52%] 55%| 46%| 46%| 50%| 55%| 59%| 53%|  54%| 47%| 31%| 58%| 51%| 53%)
Honesty 51%| 48%| 50%| 50%| 48%| 51%| 54%| 46 49%|  53%| 46%| 47%| 58%| 40%| 51%) 57%| 59%| 43%| 44%| 58%|  50%|  50%) 58%]|  55%) 5296 43%| 57%| 51%| 43%| 48%| 56%|  46%| 53%| 65%| 45%| 51%| 47%]
Self-reliance 29%| 2% 29%| 20%| 25%| 26%| 42%| 23 30%|  20%| 20%| 20%| 35%| 22%| 22% 32%| 38%| 26%| 31%| 32%|  18%|  27%) 38%)| _ 29%] 31%| 27%| 34%| 29%| 23%| 28%| 29%|  26%| 30%| 43%| 29%| 34%| 28%]
Good times with friends 21%| 20%| 20%| 23%| 19%| 21%| 21%| 17%| 219%|  20%| 24%| 2196| 179| 26%| 23%| 21| 22%| 16%| 17%| 24%| 23%| 17%|  25%|  20% 16%|  21%) 19%| 210%| 19%| 21%| 23%| 19%| 17%|  21%| 22%| 22%| 30%| 20%| 21%)
Concern for others 20%| 23%| 21%| 23%| 16%| 21%| 17%| 20%| 19%|  22%| 20%| 18%| 23%| 21%| 19%| 13%| 22%| 21%| 24%| 19%| 16%| 20%|  20%|  20% 25%| _19%] 16%| 26%| 21%| 20%| 18%| 17%| 18%|  21%| 26%| 12%| 26%| 20%| 18%]
Success in what you do 19%| 21%| 20%| 28%| 21%| 19%| 120%| 16%| 21% 16%| 35%| 15%|  9%| 44%| 29%| 149%| 16%| 120%|  6%| 38%| 18%| 10%|  32%|  13% 8%|  15%| 20%| 23%| 17%| 15%| 26%| 23%| 19%|  20%| 17%|  4%|  8%| 16%| 27%)
Being outside in nature 18%| 22%| 18%| 15%| 20%| 16%| 18%| 200 18% 18%| 17%| 19%| 18%| 18%| 15%| 18%| 19%| 20%| 17%| 16%| 17%| 20%|  18%|  20% 17%)|  18%| 19%| 16%| 219%| 17%| 19%| 14%| 17%|  21%| 16%| 12%| 21%| 15%| 18%)
Intellectual inquiry 15%| 10%] 1006[ 1206] 9% 1206] 24%] 10%] 20% 119%| 19%] 13%| 15%| 20%| 18%| 15%] 10%| 1206 18%| 23%| 16%| 200  14%| 9%) 11%]  9%) 15%| 27| 17| 15%| 16%| 12%| 12%|  16%| 10%| 34%| 15%| 12%6| 12%]
Q2.[Summary of Happy]How happy would you say you are in these areas of life
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female | Female | HSor | Tech | Univ+ | <50k CPC | Liberal | NDP [ Green [ BQ [ Not
BC [ AB | SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 1824 | 25:34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | %) | o0n | o 1ot | nom | POl VET oo | e | oy | 9K + Foley | ¢m | @ | oy | «n | sy | v
®y | E) | Fy (M1)
(A1) (L)
Your friends 43%|  39%| 40%| 37%| 30%| 46%| 43%| 42%| 40%|  45%| 40%| 37%| 50%| 40%| 40%| 34%| 40%| 45%| 53%| 39%| 36%| 44%|  41%|  38% 55%] _ 44%) 43%| _40%| 42%| 44%| 44%| 39%| 44%|  45%| 40%| 51%| 27%| 47%| 35%
Your family life 55%| 50%| 53%| 55%| 45%| 55%| 58%| 57%| 52%|  57%| 53%| 51%| 59%| 49%| 55%| 49%| 53%| 56%| 62%| 48%| 51%| 58%| 58%|  52% 61%|  55%) 57%| 52%| 49%| 58%| 62%| 52%| 55%|  57%| 54%| 64%| 48%| 60%| 43%)
:g'r‘;’n:'lj:l"';me 20%| 220| 28%| 27| 179%| 28%| 36%| 27%| 29%|  20%| 27%| 26%| 320| 24%| 29%| 27| 26%| 27%| 36%| 279%| 27%| 32%| 28%|  26% 32%|  28%) 21%| 32| 25%| 319%| 33%| 26%| 20%|  28%| 30%| 420 24%| 320 23%)
Q2.[Summary of Not happy]How happy would you say you are in these areas of life:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female [ Female | HSor | Tech | Univ+ | <850k CPC | Liberal | NDP | Green | BQ [ Not
BC [ AB | SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 25:34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | on) | o n | ol T 0Tt mE POl VET L hoot | @) | ony) | 9K + Fley | em | | on | «n | say | vot©
®y | E) | Fy (M1)
(A1) (L1)
Your friends 15%| 14%| 13%| 15%| 17%| 15%| 14%| 21%) 15%| 21%| 18%|  8%| 21%| 21%| 220| 14%|  9%|  7%| 22%| 17%|  7%|  19%|  18% 8%| _ 15%] To%| 17%| 18%| 13%| 12%| 16%| 119%|  17%| 1a%| 79|  9%| 11%| 25%|
Your family life 13%| 19%| 15%| 13%| 13%| 11%| 13%| 12%| 11%| 15%| 14%| 10%| 16%| 15%| 17%| 12| 12%| 9%| 18%| 17%| 10%| 12%] 12% 11%]|  13%) 13%| 13%| 19%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 11%|  11%| 16%|  4%| 11%| 15%| 21%
Zgrl:xrn:llj:u:m"e 18%| 23%| 17%| 22%| 24%| 18%| 1106| 22%| 17% 18%| 22%| 20%| 13%| 25%| 19%| 2206| 18%| 16%| 10%| 219%| 210 11|  22%|  19% 14%|  17%) 18%| 19%| 23%| 15%| 12%| 17| 15%|  15%| 10%|  8%| 20%| 20%| 27%)
e sommunity
Q2[Your friends]How happy would you say you are in these areas of life:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female | Female | HSor | Tech | Univ+ | <850k CPC | Liberal | NDP | Green | BQ [ Not
BC [ AB | SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 25:34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | om0 | o n0 | ol Tt P PEEEE | ET L oot | @) | ony) | 9K + Fley | em | | on | «n | say | vo©
®y | ED | F) (M1)
(A1) (L1)
Extremely happy O%| _10%| _ 7%| 10%| _ 6%|  9%|  9%| 15%| 8% 10%| O%|  8%| 10%| 10%|  8%|  7%|  9%|  9%| 12%| 79| _ 7%| 11%|  11% 9% 10%| __10%] 7%| _10%|  8%| 11%|  9%|  7%|  7%| _ 10%| _ 9%| 10%| _ 5%| 15%| 8%
Very happy 33%| 30%| 33%| 28%| 23%| 37%| 35%| 27%| 310|  35%| 31%| 30%| 39%| 30%| 32%| 27%| 31%| 36%| 42%| 32%| 30%| 33%| 30%|  30% 45%|  34% 36%| 30%| 34%| 33%| 34%| 31%| 37%|  35%| 31%| 42%| 22%| 31%| 27%
Quite happy’ 22%| 47| 47| 47| 54%| 39%| 43%| 37%| 45%|  40%| 39%| 45%| 43%| 38%| 39%| 4d%| 46%| _46%| 40%| 39%| 47%| 49%|  39%|  44% 37%| __41%| 24%| _43%| _40%| 43%| 44%| 45%| 45%|  38%| 46%| 42%| 64%| 42%| 40%
Not too happy 12%| 11| 11%| 13%| 14%| 12%| 10%| 17%| 12% 12%| 16%| 14%|  6%| 16%| 15%| 18%| 1106] 7%| 5%| 18%| 13%| 5%|  13%|  15% 7%|  11%) 1096|  13%| 14%|  9%| 10%| 14%|  O%|  13%| 11%|  6%|  7%|  9%| 18%]
Not happy at all 3%| 3% 3% 2% 3% 3w a%| 3% 3% 3% s%| 3% 2% 5% 5% a%| 3% 2% 1% a%| 4% 2% 6% 3% 1% 4% 2%|  3%|  4%|  3%| 2%|  2%| 2% 3%| 3% 1%| 2%| 2%| 8%
Top2Box 43%|  39%| 40%| 37%| 30%| 46%| 43%| 42%| 40%|  45%| 40%| 37%| 50%| 40%| 40%| 34%| 40%| 45%| 53%| 39%| 36%| 44%| 41%|  38% 55%]|  44%) 43%| 40%|  42%| 44%| 44%| 39%| 44%|  45%| 40%| 51%| 27%| 47%| 35%
Bottom2Box 15%| 14%] 13%[ 1se6] 179l 15%] 14%] 2106] 15 15%| 2106] 18%[ 8% 21%[ 2106] 220 1a%] 0w 7| 200 17%] 7% 10%[ 18%) 8%| 15% 13%] 1706 18] 13%| 12%] 16%] a1106] 17%] 140 7o6[ ool 11%] 25%]




Q2.[Your family life]How happy would you say you are in these areas of life:

Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
College/ .
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male Female | Female | Female [ HSor [ Tech <$50K NDP [ Green [ BQ
AB | sK Qc Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 18-24 3544 | 4554 | 55-64 1834 | 3554 1534 | 3500 | soe | less | schoot | %K + F W | oy | « vote
1) ®1 | ED) | F) (M1)
Extremely happy 15%|  19%]|  16%) 17%) 17%|  21%| 16%| 20%) 16%) 20%|  20%| 17%) 11%]|  19%) 21%|  21%) 21%]| _ 19%) 18% 16%|  20%| 21%| 2 T79%| 21%|  18%| 20%| _ 14%)
Very happy 33%|  39%) 21%] 36%|  36%| 37%| 32% 33%] 30%| _34%| _39%] 37%| __32%) 37%|  31% 20%| __35%) 39% 33%)| 39%| 40%| 3; 36%|  43%| 31%| 40%| 29%]
Quite happy 6] 32%| 32% 29% 33%|  3206] 32%| 34% 35% 34%|  35%| 32% 34%|  32% 30%| _ 36%) 29%| _ 32%) 31% 33%| 31%| 28%| 3 31|  32%| 41%| 25%| 36%)
Not too happy. 11%]|  11%) 11%) 12%) 9| 12%| 12% 12%) 13%| 10%| 9% 14%]|  14%) %] 10%) 8%| __10%) 11 15%|  8%| 9% 11%| 3%|  11%| 11%| 17%
Not happy at all 6o 4% 3% 29| %) 2% a%| 2% 2%) 3%| 2| 3% 2% 3%| %) %) 2% %) 2% a%| 2% 2% 5% 1% a%| 2%
Top2Box 53%| 5% 58% 52%|  57%| 53%| 51% 49% 49%|  53%|  56%) 48%|  51% 58%|  52%) 61%|  55%) 57 49%| _58%| 62%| 5. 54%| 64%| 48%| 60%| 43%]
Bottom2Box 10%] 1506[  13%] 13%) 15%) 11| _15%|  14% 16%) 17%| _12%]  12% 18%]|  17%) 12%] 129 11%]  13%) 13% 10%| _10%| 10%| _10% 16%| _a%| 11%| 15%| 21%
Q2[Your life in the community]How happy would you say you are in these areas of life:
Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
College/ .
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male Female | Female | Female [ HSor [ Tech <$50K NDP [ Green [ BQ
AB | sK Qc Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 18-24 3544 | 4554 | 55-64 1834 | 3554 1530 | 350a | soe | tess | schoot | %K + F w | oy | «n vote
1) ®y | ED) | Fy (M1)
Extremely happy 5% 5%| 3% 6%) 5| 6%| 4% 6%) 5%| 5% 5%| 5% 7%) 3%) 5% 6% 3% 5%| _ 6%| 8% 2% 2% 1%| 8% 5%
Very happy 17%]|  24%| 24% 30% 24%|  21%| 22%) 19%) 21%|  22%) 22%| _ 21%) 21%|  23%) 27%| _22%) 24%) 20%| 26%| 26%| 23% 26%| 40%| 23%| 24%| 18%)
Quite happy 54%|  55%| 50%) 53% 53%| 51%| 54% 51%) 57%| 57%) 52%|  52%) 50%|  55%) 54%]|  55%) 55% 519 53%| 54%| 58% 519%| 50%| 56%| 48%| 50%)
Not too happy. 21%| 14%| 20%) 9%) 16%| 17%| 16% 19%) 15%| 15% 16%]|  16%) 18%|  16% 13%|  13%) 15%) 20%| 13%| 10%| 13% 1a%|  8%| 16%| 19%| 19%
Not happy at all 2% 3% 2% 3%) 2%|  5%| 4% 6%) 3% 1% 5% 5% 2%) 3%) 1% 4% 2% a%| 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 8%
Top2Box 22%| 28%| 27%) 36% 29%| 27%|  26%) 24%) 26%|  27%) 27%| _27%) 28%|  26%) 32%| 28% 27% 25%| 31%| 33%| 26% 30%| 42%| 24%| 32%| 23%)
Bottom2Box 23%] 179 22%| 119%) 18%| _22%]  20% 25% 22%| 18%| 16% 21%|  21% 22%]  19%) 14%]|  17%) 18% 23%] _15%| 12%6] 17% 19%| 8%| 20%[ 20%] 27%
Q3.And how happy are you with your job? (Please select “not working" if that's the case)
Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
College/
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male Female | Female | Female [ HSor [ Tech <$50K NDP [ Green [ BQ
AB | sK Qc Male | Female | 18-34 [ 35-54 18-24 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 o || e |emes || e || 'es || o cn | %K + F | oy |« vote
a1 ®y | EY | FY (M1)
Extremely happy 5% 8%| 4% 5%) 5%| 8% 5% 7% a%| 5% 4% 9%| 6% 6%) 29| %] 4%| 7% %) 8% 2% %] 2% 5%)
Very happy 11%| 19%]| 18%) 20% 16%| 19%| 21% 13%) 23%| 20%| 17% 22%]| _20%) 15%|  23% 11%]|  15%) 17% 11%] 23%| _12%] 19%|  25%| 11% 14%
Pretty happy 27%| _ 24%|  22%) 24% 23%|  32%| 31% 25% 31%| 31%| 20% 29%| 36% 35%|  26%) 119%]|  24%) 23% 20%| 30%| _ 25%] 27%| _18%|  22%] 27%)
Not too happy 13%|  16%| 11%) 9%) 10%| 14%| 15% 14%) 18%| 13%| 8% 15%]|  14%) 2%  16% %] 8% 12% 10%| 14%| _10%] 10%|  7%| 18% 11%
Not happy at all 5%| 2% 4% 1% 3%|  a%| 5% 3% 6%|  5%| 3% 6%| 6% 29| 5%) 2% 3% 5% %) 3% 3% 1% 5% 2%
Not working 39%| 32%| 40%) 40% 43%|  25%| 22%) 39% 19%| 25%| 48% 19%]|  17%) 30%|  27%) 68%]|  46%) 37%) 50%] 23%)| _45%] 37%| 39%| 41%] 39%]
Top2Box 16%|  27%|  23%) 25% 21%|  26%| 26% 20% 27%| 26%| 21% 31%|  26%) 21%|  26%) 15%]|  19%) 23% 16%) 30%| _18%] 23%| 34%| 13%| 19%
Bottom2Box 17%] 18%|  15%) 10%) 13%] 17%]  21% 16%) 24%| _18%]  11% 21%]  20%) 13%]  21% 5% 11% 17% 15%| 1796 12%] 14%|  o%| 23% 15%
Q3[Excluding not working]And how happy are you with your job?
Sample size 143| 157| aa| 293| 630 582 43a| 545| 145| 293| 269| 27e| 173| 242| 2Bo| 196 265 122 454| 400| 331| 426| 273| 182 186| 47| 32| 92| 156
Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
College/
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male Female | Female | Female [ HSor [ Tech <§50K NDP | Green | BQ
AB | sk Qc Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 18-24 3544 | 4554 | 5564 o || e oo || mme | Ee || e || e cn | %K + F w | oy |« vote
®y | ED | F) (M1)
(A1)
Extremely happy %[ 12%[ 7% % 9% 8%| _10%| 6% 11% 5% 7% 1% 119  7%) 9% 5% 14%|  8%) 11% 8%| _ 7%| _10% 6%| _ 14%| 4% 8%
Very happy 18%| 28%| 30%) 33% 27%|  28%| 25%| 28% 22%) 28%| 27%| 34% 27%]| _24%) 21%|  31%) 33%|  27% 27% 23%| 33%| 20%| 23% 30%| 42%| 18%| 23%|
Pretty happy’ 24%| __35%| _37%) 21%] o%| 419 _42%| _40%] 20%] 38%|  42%| 38% 35%| _44%| 50%| __36% 36%)| __44%] 36% 40%| _39%| 39%| _46%) 22%| __30%| _38%] 24%|
Not too happy 21%| 23%| 19%) 15%) 17%) 18%| 18%| 20% 22%) 22%| 17%| 15% 19%]|  17%) 17%|  22% 12%]|  15%) 19% 21%| 15%| 18%| 18% 16%| 12%| 30% 19%
Not happy at all 8% 3% 6% 2% 7%) 5% s%| 1% 5% 7% 7%| __ 6%) 7% 7% 2% 7% 5%| 6% 8% 8% 6%| 4% 5% 2% 9% 6%
Top2Box 27%|  40%| 37%) 42% 36%|  36%| 35%| 34% 33% 33%|  34%| 40%) 39%|  31% 31%|  36%) 47%| 35% 37%) 31%| 40%| 40%| 32% 36%|  56%|  23%| 31%]
Bottom2Box 20%]  26%[  25%| 17% 2a%]  23%] 23%] 26% 27% 20%] 24%[ 21% 26%| _25%| 19%|  28%) 179 21%) 27% 20%] 2106 2206] 22%] 200%| 15 39%| 25%] 25%]




Qa.Taking all things together, would you say you are:

Sample size 1212 143| 157| ee| 77| 351| 298| 85| 630 582 438| 545| 230 145| 293| Z69| 275| 173| 57 242| 280| 108| 195| 255| 122 454| 400| 358 331| 426| 273| 182 305| 393| 186| 47| 32| 92| 156|
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ other/ |
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female | Female | HSor | Tech [ Univ+ | <ss0K CPC | Liberal | NDP | Green [ BQ | Not
BC | AB | sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 18.24 | 2534 | 35.44 | 4554 | 5564 | ese | GO0 | 00 | NES [ EEEE | FETEE | FERAE | O 0r ) e [ ey ey | 2K | * @& I e || @ | @ || e |
oy | & | ¢ (M1)
(A1) (L1)
Extremely happy 5% ow|  4%| 2% 7% & 5%| 1t % 5% 5 50| 6% 5| 6%  av%| 5% 79| 5%  7%|  5%| 5% %) %) 6%| 5% 50| 6%|  a%| 6| 7| 4% 6% [ I I I N
Very happy 33%| 20%| 35%| 39%| 37%| 34%| 34%| 31%| 32%| 35| 20%| 819| 30%| 26%| 3206 31%| 31%| 35%| 43%| 27%| 29%| 38%| 32%|  32%| 40| 34%|  33%| 34%| 20%| 38%| 38%| 20%| 35%|  3796| 31%| 48%| 25%| 3 23%)
Pretty happy a0%| 53%| 46%| 49%| 38%| 50%| 50%| 46%| 49%|  50%| 50%| 52| 46%| 51%| 49%| 51%| 53%| 47%| 46%| 47%| 51%| 48%| 52| 53|  45%| 48%|  52%| 48%| 50%| 46%| 48%| 65%| 49%| 47| 51%| 42| 58%| 51%| 55%|
Not 100 happy 10%| 12%| 1296 10%| 1a%| o 8% %] 12% 8% 13%| 10%| 79| 15%| 11%| 119%| 10%) 9% ow| 159 12%|  8%|  10%| %) %[ 11%) 796 11%] 14 76| s%| 119  ow 0% 7%| 14% 15%
Not happy at all %[ 2% % 3% 2 2% 5 % 2%| 3 2% 2% 3w 3w 2 2%| 96| 10| aw| 2w| 1% 2%) 2%) 3% 2% 2% 2%| 3| 2%| 1% 2%] 2% o sw| 1% 2% o 3%
Top2Box 30%| 34%| 30%| 4196 45%| 38%| 30%| 42%| 37%|  40%| 35%| 35%| 45%| 819| 37| 36%| 3506| 42%| 489%| 34%| 34%| 44%| 36%|  B7%|  46%| 30%|  38%| 39%| 32%| a44%| 46w| 33%| 41%| 4 36%| __49%| 26%| 3 26%)
Bottom2Box 129 149 1506 1036|1796 1296 10%| 1296| 1a%| 119 1606| 13%| 996 18| 14%| 13%| 129 1296] 6%l 10%| Tase| 99| 1206  11% 0w _1av] 10| 13%| 18%| 10%| _ 6%| 12| 11%| _ 11%6] 13%| _ 8%| 16%| 11%| 18%]
Q5.How would you describe your own involvement in community groups and activities? Would you say you are:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ other/ | .
$50- | $100K | DK/RE : Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female | Female | HSor | Tech [ Univ+ | <ss0K CPC | Liberal | NDP | Green [ BQ | Not
BC [ AB | Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | 00| 200 | NES | FENES) FEEE | FERAE | BAAT] T | ey | en | K |+ |l @ Il e | s | | e | o ||
oy | @& | (M1)
(A1) (L
Very involved 5%| 6| 5% 7| 0%  aw| 4% ow| 7% 2%|  o%| 5%  aw|  6%| ov|  4%|  w| 4%| 5%  8%| 6% 6% %) %) 3% 4% 20| 7% W] ew| 7% 5w| 7% %] 5% aw|  aw| 3w 4%
Quite involved 18%| 18%| 18%| 17%| 2196| 17%| 20%| 18%| 17|  1ov| 2196 15%| 20%| 24%| 20%| 15%6| 1a%| 16%| 23%| 23%| 1a%| 179|  20%|  16%|  22%| 1a%|  10%| 25%| 20%| 1o%| 1796| 16%| 20%|  10%| 16%| 23%| 21%| 15%| 16%
S;;‘éi::';l'::“:;“y"" a100| a26| asw| a7o6| 30%| 420 36%| 4100 38%| 43| 3w| 420 a2%6| 7| 3| asw| az06| a1%6| a206| 32%| ads| 3ew| asw|  a10e|  asw| 38| 43| a206| a0w| are| aa%| sow| 38| 41| asv| 23| azv| 44| 37%|
Not at all involved 36%| 33%| 34%| 20%| 30%| 36%| 40%| 33%| 38%|  34%| 35%| 88%| 34%| 33%| 36%| 36%| 39%| 30%| B0%| 37%| 37%| 38%| 32%|  40%|  B0%| 44%|  34%| 2506 37%| 35%| 31%6| 40%| 35%|  3596| 30%| 49%| 32%| 37o| 42%|
Top2Box 23%| _25%| 23%| 23%| 31%| 2196 24%| 27%| 24%|  23%| 27%| 10%| 24%| 30%| 26%| 20%| 19%| 20%| 28%| 31%| 19%| 23%| 2a%| 20%|  25%| 18%|  23%| 3206 23%| 25%| 25%| 21%| 27%|  23%| 21%| 28%| 25%| 19%| 21%|
Bottom2Box 779%| _75%|  77%| 77|  69%| 79%| 76wl 73%| 7e%| _ 779%| 73%| 81%| 76%| 70%| 74%| 80%| 81%| B0%| 729%| 69%| 81%| 77%| _ 76%| _ 80%|  75%| 82%| _ 77%| 68%| 77%| 75%| 75%| 7o%| 73%| 7% 7o%| 72%| 75%| 81%| 79%|
Q6.Are you personally involved in doing volunteer work?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education income Vote Last
Total
College/ other/ | .
$50- | $100K | DK/RE : Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female | Female | HSor | Tech [ univ+ | <ssok cpc | Liberal | NDP | Green [ BQ | Not
BC [ AB | sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 18.24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | s56a | es+ | %0 | 080 | NES | EENES | TETE| FERRE ) TO00) RN LNen [ ey | oK |+ B e e | | o | e | say |t
oy | @& | F (M1)
(A1) Ly
Yes, currently a regular 3 3 y 3 3 y y 3 3 y ) ) ) ) ) y
oo 18%| 21%| 16%| 27%| 20%| 17%| 15| 23%| 169%|  20%| 1796| 15%| 2196 23%| 14| 15%| 1596 169%| 25%| 1796| 13%| 1796|  18%|  17%|  24%| 1596|  13%| 28%| 169%| 18%| 2206 17%| 18| 18| 21%| 10%| 249%| 14%| 15%
Volunteer for a special 5 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
oont 10%| 10%| 13%| e%| 12| 10%| 10%| | 11% 9| 12%| 10%| ow| 12%| 12| 11%| 8| 9%| ow| 13%| 11%| 10%|  11%] 9%| sw| 7| 13%| 129| 1106| 11%| 10| 79| 1206|  1206|  0%| ow| 18%| 5% 5%
Have done in the past, 3 3 5 5 5 5 B 5 5 5 . y . y . 3
e 36%| 33%| 34%| 3796| 35%| 38| 36%| 3106 34%|  3sos| 38%| 35| 35%| aa0| 33%6| 320 3896| 36%| 3a96| 35%| 3so6| 32%| a106|  3s%6|  3so| 32%|  30%| 3mos| 37| 3a%| 36%| 37| 34|  369| 33| 2796| 32%6| a3%6| 41%]
":‘:I‘U':“::};'r“::;‘:id n 36| 36%| 36%| 20%| 25%| 36| 40%| 37%| 39%|  33%| 33%| a40%| 35%| 210%| a106| 4206| 30%| 38%| 32%| 36%| 41%| 41%|  30%|  40%| 30%|  46% 35%| 23%| 36%| 37%| 32%| 30%| 36%|  35%| 37| 44| 26%| 38%| 40%)
Q7.People have different approaches - and of course, different amounts of money - when it comes to giving donations to charity. What's your own general approach to charitable donations?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ other/
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female | Female | HSor | Tech [ univ+ | <ssok cPC | Liberal | NDP | Green [ BQ | Not
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON | QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | R0 | 85 | TZE | FENEENEENE R FORRE | ROO0) o | @ | ©n | K | * E |l @ I s | @ | | e | ey |
oy | & | (M1)
(A1) (L1)
E::;ﬂ':::fu'";k:nw 25%| 2796 20%| 249| 25%| 24| 20%| 20%| 279|  23%| 38%| 249| 16%| aco| 32%| 26%| 2206 19%| 1496| 30%| 2696 18%| 36%| 220  a5%| 20%|  24%| 1096 30%| 2206 18%| 20%| 1796| 2296 24%| 3206| 25%| 200| 4%
Donate to a specific " o o o o " o o o " " o o "
e e s0%| 53%| 55%| 52%| 57%| 49%| aow| aow| 51%|  aow| a2%| sa%| 5% 89| 44| aow| 5796| sow| 51| 41%| S| s6%| 4a206|  s2%|  s3%| a796|  53%| 53| 4a%| s3%| 60w| 4asw| sew| s2%| aove| a7es| aa%e| 53%| 30%)
I;‘ya:ﬁlzgr;‘:xr‘:’h“eve' 25%| 20%| 22%| 24| 18%| 28%| 22%| 32| 22%| 279 21%| 23%| 20%| 169| 24%| 25%| 219%| 22%| 35| 20%| 199| 26%| 2206  26%|  s20| 24%|  23%| 2796 26%| 25%| 22%| 23%| 2796  26%| 28%| 21| 30%| 19%| 17%|




QB.Everyone has their own idea about how to respond to people "panhandling” or asking for money on the street. What is your own typical response to this. Do you:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male [Female | Female | Female [ HSor [ Tech | Univ+ [ <$50k cpc | Liberal [ NDP | Green | BQ | Mot
Bc | A8 | sk | B | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1894 | 3554 | S5+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | assa | s56a | ese | S5 | R0 | DS | FEREE FATEE ) FEIE | BROT T | ey | Ton | K | F |l | | || | g || sy =R
oy | € | ¢y (M1)
(A1) (L1)
Have a policy of not
giving money to these 36%| 46%| 30%| 40%| 39%| 37| 28%| 20| 39%| 33| 32%| so%| 35%| 30| 34%| 3o%| 399| 3a%| 36| 37%| 40| 39%| 28|  3ow|  s106| 34%6|  35%| ao%| 31%| 37| 30%| a0w| a6%| 33%| 20| 28%| 27%| 28%| 37%|
people
Decide in the moment -
you might or might not 51%| 46%| 49%| 51%| 52%| 52%| 53%| 57| 52%|  51%| 55| a90| s0%| 61%| 51%| 48| so%| 54%| 48| 53| 51| 51%| sw|  4796|  s0%| s0%|  53%| 52%| 53%| s1| 52| 48| 48| 52| 58| asw| 62| s1%| 48%
give them some money
;‘zeh':vee":(s;:“;or"ey'f 13%| 8| 13%| 9| 8%| 11%| 19| 14%| 10%|  16%| 1206| 12%| 1406 o%| 14| 13%| 00| 13%| 16%| 10%| ov| 9| 14%| 14%|  19%| 16|  13%| 8v| 16%| 12%| 8| 12%| eo| 15| 10%| 24%| 1296 21%| 159
Q10.[Summary of Optimistic]Overall, would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College! other/ |
$50- | $100K | DK/RE : Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female | Female | HSor | Tech [ univ+ | <ssok cpc | Liberal | NDP | Green [ BQ | Not
BC [ AB | sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | s56a | es+ | %0 | 180 | NES | EENES | TATAE) FERTE ) FO00) L ey [ ey | oK |+ |l s | | | | g || sy =S
oy | € | ¢y (M1)
(A1) (L)
Your own future TT%|  74%| 76%| 75%| 72%| 779%| 83%| 77%| 76%| _ 70%| 76%| 73%| B3%| 75%| 76%| 72%| 74%| 70%| 879%| 5% 68%| 8a%| _ 76%| _ 77%| _ 83%| 72%| _ B1%| 8206 70%| 7o%| B9%| 78%| B1%|  79%| 80%| 86%| 71%| 71%| 68%|
The future of Canada 65%| 70%| 50%| 48%| 61%| 64%| 67%| 69%| 63%|  66%| 68%| 61%| 66%| 72%| 65%| 59%| 63%| 65%| 679%| 70%| 59%| 62%|  65%|  63%|  70%| 57%|  68%| 73%| 59%| 70%| 71%| 59%| 49%|  81%| 69%| 61%| 71%| 54%| 54%|
T';se':'a“":)io“he"ex‘ aow| a7o6| 42| 38| 45%| 48| 5a%| 1| 45%6| 5206 46| 46| 53| aow| 43| asv| aass| aow| 76| 47%6| a206| 47%| as%|  s0%|  eow| aew|  51%| so%| 48%| 16| 51%| aa%| 39%|  5796| 510| e596| 48%| ad%| 40%]
L shnzton
Q10.[Summary of PessimisticlOverall, would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ other/ | .
$50- | $100K | DK/RE : Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female | Female | HSor | Tech [ univ+ | <ssok cpc | Liberal | NDP | Green [ BQ | Not
BC [ AB | sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 35.44 | 4554 | s56a | es+ | %0 | 180 | VTS EENES | TATAE) FERTE ) FO00) L L Nen [ ey | oK |+ |l s | | | | g || sy | =S
oy | € | ¢y M1)
(A1) (L)
Your own future 23%| _26%| _24%| 25%| 28%| 23%| 17%| 23%| 24%|  210%| 24%| 279%| 17%| 25%| 24%| 28%| 26%| 21%| 13%| 25%| 320%| 16%| _ 2a%| _ 23%|  179%| 28%|  10%| 18%| 30%| 21| 11%| 22%| 10%| 2196 20%| Ta%| 20%| 29%| 32%|
The future of Canada 35%| 30%| 41%| 52%| 390%| 36%| 33%| 31%| 37%|  34%| 32%| 89%| 34%| 28%| 35%| 41%| 37| 35%| 33%| 30%| 41| 38%| 35%|  37%|  80%| 43%|  32%| 279 41%| 30%| 20%| 41%| 51%|  10%| 31%| 39%| 20%| 46%| 46%|
T::e'r"a(:;io“he"ex‘ 510 53%| 58%| 62%| 55%| 20| 46%| 49| 55%|  aso| 5a%| sa%| a796| 19| 5796| 29| 5696 51%| 43| 53%| 58| 53| 69|  s0%| 40| 54|  4ow| so%| s2%| aow| aow| see| 61%|  a3%6| aov| 3596| 52%| 56%|  60%|
L__CLHELNE
Q10.[Your own future]Overall, would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male [Female | Female | Female [ HSor [ Tech | Univ+ [ <$50k cpc | Liberal | NDP | Green [ BQ | Not
BC | AB | sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 35.44 | 4554 | 5564 | es+ | %0 | 180 | NES [ EENES | TATE| FERTE ) TOO0 RN ey [ ey | oK |+ |l @ || | || G | G || sy | Ee
oy | € | ¢y M1)
(A1) (L)
Very Optimistic 20%|__19%| _23% Taw| 1o%| 2a%| 15%| 20%|  20%| 23%| 17%| 20%| 2796 21%| 16%| 10%| 2196 10%| 23%| 1o%| 21%|  2av|  ie%| _ 10%| 18%|  20%| 22| 1796 21%| 25%| 1796 21%| _ 20%| 16%| 26%| 11%| 23%| 16%)
Moderately Optimistic 58%| _ 54%| _ 53%) 58%| 590%| 58%| 62%| 56%|  50%| 52%| 56%| 64%| 48%| 55%| 57%| 5a%| 50%| 68%| 51%| 52%| 64%|  53%|  59%|  64%| 54%|  61%| 60%| 53%| 58%| 64%| 60%| 60%| _ 59%| 63%| 61%| 5o%| 48%| 49%
Moderately Pessimistic | 18%| 22%| 18% 2a%| 19%| 13%| 169%| 19%|  16%| 20%| 219%| 13%| 22| 10%| 23%| 20%| 15%| 10%| 20| 26%| 12| 209 1796|  13%| 219%| 15| 15%| 23%| 169%| 10%| 19%| 15%|  17%| 1706|  ow| 2a%| 23%| 24%]
Very Pessimistic S| aw| 6%| ow| 4% aw| 5w 7% 5% 50| aw| 6| aw| 3| 5% 6%| 7| 6% 3% ow| 6w 4% 3% 6% % % S| aw| 7| 5| 1| aw| a%|  aw| a%| 5% 6%| 6% &%
Top2Box T7%| _74%| 76%| 75%| 72%| 77| 83%| 77| 76%|  79%| 76%| 73%| 83%| 75%| 76%| 72%| 74%| 7o%| 87%| 75%| 68%| 8aw| 76%|  77%|  83%| 72%|  B1%| 8206 70%| 79%| Bow| 78%| 81%|  79%| BOv| 86%| 71%| 71%| 68%|
Bottom2Box 23%| 26%| 2a%| oow| 26%| 23| 17| 23%| 24%| 219 249%| 27%| 17%| 25%| 24| 28%| 26%| 2196 13%| 26%| 2% 16%| 24%| 23%|  179| 28%|  19%| 18%| 30%| 219 1196 229 10v] 219 20%| 14%| 20%| 20w 32%)
Q10,[The future of Canada]Overall, would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College! Other/
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male [Female | Female | Female [ HSor [ Tech | Univ+ [ <$50k cPC | Liberal | NDP | Green [ BQ | Not
Bc [ AB | sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4s5a | 5564 | 65+ | 0| 25 | WEE | FENEE) FANTE | FORAE | BROT ] et | @1 | ©n | 9K | * |l @ I | @ | e | ey |
o) | €) | ¢y (M1)
(A1) (L)
Very Optimistic T0%|  8%| 76|  6w| 69| 110 11| 1v%| 11% % o] o] 1av| 0%  &%| 76| ow| 1o%| 1a%| 1o0%| 6| 15%| 7% %] 1o%| %[  10%| 1o%| 10%| Ti1| 11%| 10%| 7%  14%| 119 12%| 11%| 10%| 7%
Optimistic 55%| 62%| 52%| 43%| 56%| 53%| 56%| 53%| 52%|  57%| 59%| 53%| 53%| 63%| 56%| 52%| 54%| 52%| 53%| 60%| 51%| 47%|  58%|  55%|  68%| 48%|  68%| 60%| 50%| 59%| 60%| 49%| 43%|  67%| 58%| 50%| 60%| 44%| 4%
Moderately Pessimistic | 25%| 21| 30%| 36w%| 20%| 25| 26%| 21%| 26%|  25%| 25| 27%| 24%| 23%| 2796 30| 26%| 25%| 22| 22 27%| 27%| 28|  28%|  20%| 30%|  23%| 21%| 30%| 21| 210 s0%| 32%| 16%| 249%| 36%| 10%| 31%| 35%
Very 10%| 8| 119 16%| 10%| 11%| 79| 10%| 11% 8% 7w 1% T1%| 12%| 10%| 10%| 8%| 15%| 11%| 6% o%|  10%| 13% o%| 6%| 11%| 0% 7| 11%| 1o%) 3% 7| a%| 10%| 15%| 119
Top2Box 65%|  70%| 59%| 48%| 61%| 64%| 67%| 69%| 63%| _ 66%| 68%| 61% 50%| 63%| 65%| 67%| 70%| 50%| 62%|  65%|  63%| _ 70%| 57%|  68%| 73%| 59%| 70%| 71%| 59%| 49%| _ B1%| 69%| 61%| 71%| 54%| 54%]
Bottom2Box




Q10.[The future of the next generation]Overall, would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following?

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female | Female | HSor | Tech | Univ+ | <$50K CPC | Liberal | NDP | Green | BQ [ Not
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON [ QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | 0%, | oc'co | 6oy | 1934 | 35.84 | 55+ | fess | school | ®1) | 1) | 2K + Fley | em | o | oo | «n | say | e
®y | ED | F) (M1)
(A1) (L1)
Very Optimistic 7% 6%| 8%| 3%| 2%| 6%| 8%| 11%| 6% 7% 7% 6%| 7%| 8%| 6%| 6%| 6%| 5%| 8% 8% 5% 6% 5%) 7%) 8%| __7%) 6%|  6%|  7%|  6%|  7%|  7%| 5% 7%| _ 8%| 12%| 10%|  7%| 5%
Optimistic 22%| 20%| 34%| 35%| 44%| 43%| 47%| 40%| 39%|  45%| 39%| 40%| 47%| 40%| 38%| 42| 38%| 44%| 49%| 38%| 37%| 41|  39%|  43% 529%|  38%) 45%|  44%|  41%| 45%| 44%| 37%| 34%|  51%| 42%| 53%| 38%| 36%| 36%]
Moderately Pessimistic 37| 37| 39%| 35%| 42%| 38%| 37%| 33%| 39%|  36%| 40%| 38%| 35%| 379%6| 41%| 35%| 40%| 36%| 34%| 39%| 37%| 39%|  40%|  39% 319%)|  36%| 30%| 37%| 37%| 36%)| 35%| 43%| 42%|  33%| 39%| 20%| 33%| 40%[ 40%)
Very 14%| 16%| 10%| 27%| 13%| 14%|  9%| 16%| 16% 12%| 15%| 16%| 129 14%| 15%| 17| 15%| 15%|  99%| 14%| 21%| 14%|  15%|  11% 10%]| _18%) 10%| 12%| 16%| 13%| 14%| 13%| 20%|  10%| 11%|  6%| 10%| 16%| 10%
Top2Box 29%| 47| 42%| 38%| 45%| 48%| 54%| 51%| 45%|  52%| 46%| A46%| 53%| 49%| 43%| 48%| 4d%| 49%| 57%| 47o6| 42%| 47%|  44%|  50% 60%)| _46%] 510 50%| 48%| 51%| 51%| 44%| 39%|  57%| 51%| 65%| 48%| 44%| 40%]
Bottom2Box 51%| 53%| 58%| 62%| 55%| 5206 46%| 49%| 55|  48%| 54| 54| 4796] 51%| 57%| 5206] s6%| 510 43%| 53%| 58%| 53%|  56%|  50% 40%|  54% 49%| _50%| 5206] 49%| 49%| 56%| 61%| _ 43%| 49%| 35%| 52%| 56%| 60%
Q12.Please review this list and select all the words that have a definite positive meaning for you personally?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female | Female | HSor | Tech | Univ+ | <$50K CPC | Liberal | NDP | Green | BQ [ Not
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON [ QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | 0% | o' | 6oy | 1934 | 35.84 | 55+ | fess | school | @) | 1) | 2K + Foley | ¢n | @ | oy | «b | sy | e
®n | ED | F (M1)
(A1) (L)
75%|  73%| 77%| 77%| 76%| 78%| 73%| 72%| 68%|  82%| 74%| 75%| 77%| 75%| 73%| 73%| 77%| 77%| 77%| 66%| 68%| 71%|  82%|  82% 83%| _73%) 75%|  78%| 76%| 75%| 78%| 72%| 76%|  78%| 72%| 72%| 62%| 73%| 75%)
Morality 60%| 59%| 65%| 58%| 51%| 61%| 57%| 60%| 60%|  60%| 47%| 56%| 73%| 45%| 49%| 50%| 62%| 69%| 76%| 49%| 59%| 71%|  45%|  54% 75%]| _ 56%) 61%| 64%| 58%| 58%| 66%| 60%| 64%|  61%| 61%| 58%| 64%| 61%| 48%)
Mercy 46%| 45%| 50%| 45%| 44%| 45%| 49%| 44%| 44|  49%| 40%| 46%| 520 40%| 39%| 42%| 50%| 51%| 53%| 37%| 45%| 49%| 42%|  47% 55%]|  44%) a5%|  52%| 47%| 47%| A47%| 45%| 48%|  47%| 46%| 57%| 36%| 45%| 42%
itati 39%|  41%| 33%| 30%| 31%| 36%| 49%| 38%| 33%|  46%| 43%| 40%| 36%| 47%| 40%| 43%| 37%| 35%| 37%| 38%| 33%| 27%|  49%|  4o% 24%| _33%) 40%| _49%| 39%| 41%| 41%| 37%| 31%|  44%| 44%| 41%| 44%| 37%| 38%
Karma 36%| 44%| 36%| 31%| 20%| 40%| 24%| 41%| 3106]  40%| 37%| 40%| 30%| 38%| 37%| 38%| 41%| 35%| 26%| 35%| 34%| 25%| 40%|  46% 35%|  39%] 6%| 29%| 37%| 36%| 32%| 36%| 32%] 8%| 41%|  9%| 45%| 37%| 35%)
Salvation 29%|  28%| 32%| 38%| 27%| 25%| 32%| 27%| 28%|  29%| 29%| 28%| 20%| 32%| 27%| 26%| 30%| 30%| 28%| 28%| 27%| 28%|  30%|  29% 29%| _ 29%] 0%| 28%| 32%| 26%| 27%| 29%| 35%] 6%| 24%| 38%| 25%| 20%| 26%
Religion 25%| 20%| 23%| 37%| 23%| 28%| 20%| 33%| 22|  28%| 21%| 21| 33%| 25%| 18%| 21%| 21%| 27%| 37%| 18%| 17%| 32%| 25%|  25% 33%|  27%) a%|  23%|  28%| 21%| 25%| 27%|  34% 6%|  14%| 14%| 13%| 28%| 25%)
Resurrection 23%|  21%| 27%| 34%| 30%| 23%| 20%| 19%| 2196]  24%| 220%| 22%| 24%| 25%| 19%| 22| 21%| 23%| 25%| 20%| 21%| 23%|  24%|  22% 50| 21% 3%| 24%| 24%| 21%| 21%| 25%| 33%| o%| 14%| 16%| 17%| 22%| 27%]
Born-again 15%| 16%| 17%| 22%| 15%| 11%| 20%| 10%| 14% 16%| 18%| 14%| 13%| 19%| 17%| 15%| 14%| 13%| 14%| 16%| 13%| 14%| 21%| 15% 13%|  15%) 17%|  12%| 17%| 15%| 13%| 13%| 21%) O%| 13%| 30%| 16%| 15%| 17%]
Mystical 13%| 18%| 11%| 129 12%| 12%| 11%6| 18%| 10% 16%| 14%| 14%| 11%| 13%| 14%| 14%| 15%| 13%|  9%| 14%| 10%|  7%|  1a%|  18% 15%]|  13%) 14%|  12o6| 14%| 13%| 12%| 12%| 10%|  14%| 15%| 10%| 27%| 12%| 12%]
Theology 12%| 12%| 15%| 16%| 15%| 13%| 8%| 8%| 11% 12%| 9| 13%| 13%| 12%| 7%| 13%| 13%| 10%| 15%| 9| 13%| 11% o%|  13% 14%]|  10%) 10%| 15%| 12%| 11%| 13%| 11%| 16%|  11%|  8%|  8%| 18%|  9%| 10%]
Evangelism 8% owl 13w 1106] 8%l 5] owl 4wl 8% 8| 7| 7% 9% 8| ew| 8%w| 7% 79| 10%| 5| 8w 9% 9%) 7%) 8% 8%) sl 7| owl 7| 6wl 79| 13%| 3% 5wl 1106[ 10%] 9%l 8%

Q13.Now, please review the words remaining on this list and select all those that have a negative meaning for you personally.

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Tech Univ+ | <$50K CPC | Liberal NDP | Green BQ Not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ = el (B1) (1) 99K + F ©1 (H) (1) (1) (K1) say vote
(D1) (E1) (F1) (M1)
(A1) (L1)
48%)| 51%) 49%)| 39%) 49%)| 48%) 45%)| 52%) 48%)| 47%)| 39%) 50% 53%) 31% 44%) 48%| 52%) 56% 51%) 41%)| 50%)| 53% 36%) 49%) 54% 45%) 47%| 54%) 42%] 49%)| 55%] 49%)| 40%| 52%] 57%) 37%] 52%) 49%] AZ%I
Born-again 41%)| 49%] 42%)| 38%) 49%)| A6%] 23%) 50%] 42%)| 39%) 28%) 40%)| 51%) 26% 29%) 36%) 44%) 44%)| 57%) 29% 45%) 51% 26%) 36%) 51% 37%) 40%)| 46%) 34%] 41%)| 50%] 43%)| 40%] 49%] 42%)| 13%] 40%)| A0%] 28%]
Religion 33%) 40%] 42%)| 31%) 34%)| 27%) 39%)| 24%) 38%)| 30%)| 34%) 38% 29%) 27%)| 39%) 40%)| 35%) 34% 25%) 35% 43%) 35% 34%) 32%) 24% 32%) 37% 31%) 34%] 36%)| 34%] 27%)| 26%) 34%] 37%)| 45%| 46%)| 36%) 35%]
Mystical 28%) 32%] 37%)| 32%) 27%)| 26%) 26%)| 27%) 29%) 27%)| 22%) 26% 36%) 19% 24%) 27% 24%) 29% 42%) 20% 29%) 37%)| 24%) 22%) 35%) 27%) 28% 30%) 29%] 25%) 32%] 28%) 37%] 26%) 24%) 25%] 24%)| 26%) 26%]
Karma 23%) 17%) 24%)| 23%) 16% 21%) 28%)| 23%) 22%) 23%)| 24%) 22%) 23%) 29%)| 20%) 23%)| 21%) 20%)| 25%) 20%)| 22%) 22% 27%) 21%) 23% 21%) 23% 25%) 22%] 23%) 24%) 22%) 27%] 21%] 19% 29%] 11% 22%) 25%]
Theology 20%) 24%) 21%) 16%) 23%) 17%) 23%) 15%) 23%) 17% 20%] 19% 21%) 21% 19%, 20% 19%, 20% 21%) 21% 23%) 26% 19%, 16%, 16% 18%) 21% 21%) 21%] 20%) 20%] 16% 20%] 21%] 20%) 12%] 20%) 18%] 22%]
Resurrection 17% 22%) 20%)| 12%) 21%) 17%) 16% 12%) 19% 16% 14%) 17% 20%) 16% 14%) 18% 17%) 19% 20%) 15% 19% 22% 13% 15% 17% 17%, 16% 19% 17%] 18% 18%] 16% 14% 19%] 18% 12%] 23%) 22%) 15%)
Salvation 15% 20%] 17% 13%) 22%) 15%) 9% 18%) 16% 14% 14%) 16% 15%, 15% 13%, 17% 14%, 14% 16%, 13% 17%, 17% 16%, 15%, 13% 13%, 13% 21%) 12%] 16% 17%] 15% 11%) 18%] 17% 5%) 15% 12%) 17%|
Morality 8% 10%) 6% 8% 10% 6%) 10% 6%) 7% 8% 9%, 9% 5%, 13% 7%, 12% 7%, 5% 6%, 7% 9%, 6% 11% 10%, 4% 7%, 8% 9%, 8%) 9% 7% 7%, 6%) 8%) 8% 11%] 2% 6% 12%)
Mercy 7%, 7%) 8% 5%) 4% 7%, 5% 8%) 7%, 7%, 9%) 8% 3%, 12% 7%, 10% 7%, 3% 3%, 7% 9%, 3% 11%, 8%, 3% 7%, 7% 6%, 8%) 6%, 8%) 6%, 6%) 7%) 6%, 8%) 7%, 5%) 8%)
{ 6% 6%) 7% 7%, 5% 7%, 3% 4% 7% 4% 6%) 5% 5%, 6% 7%, 3% 7%, 5% 6%, 7% 6%, 8% 5% 4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 6%) 6% 4% 5% 10%] 5% 2% 2%) 4% 6%)
2% 2%) 2% 3%, 4% 2%, 3% 2%, 3% 2% 3%, 2% 2%, 4% 3%, 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3%, 2% 3%, 1% 2% 3%, 2% 1% 2%) 2% 3%) 1% 3%) 1%) 3%, 1%) 1%, 4%)
All Positive I T | 1% 1% ow| 1% 0% 16 19| o] 1o6| 1o6] 1% 0% 1% ow| 1% 0% 0% 0%) 19%] 1% 16| o] 0w 1% 196 19%) 0% 1% 196 2%
Q25.[Summary of once a month or more]Thinking back to when you were a child - up to the age of 12 or so — how often, if at all, did you:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female [ Female [ HSor [ Tech | Univ+ | <g50K cPC | Liberal | NDP |Green | BQ | Not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female [ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ s e ®1) 1) 99K F ©1) (H1) 1) (1) (K1) say vote
oy | @& | Fy (M2)
(A1) (L1)
Pray to God or some o " " 0 0 " " o " " " " " "
higher power 55%)| 51%] 44%)| 62%] 57% 56%] 57% 62%] 48%)| 61%)| 43%| 50% 69%) 48%)| 40%) 45%)| 54%) 64%)| 74%) 36%)| 45%) 63% 51%) 54%) 75% 53%) 57% 55%) 55%] 53%) 53%] 59%) 56%] 58%] 48%)| 58%] 45%)| 55%] 54%)
Attend religious services
at a church or other 5206 53%| 49%| 59%| 56%| 53%| 499 62%| 48%|  56%| 3796| 45%| 72%| 40%| 35| 3796| 53%| 68%| 75%| 35| aso6| 63%|  40%|  aso6|  79%| 50%|  53%| 56%| 50%| 53%| 52| 57%| 59%|  55%| 43%| 48%| 4796 56%| 45%]
house of worship
::I'Ik lau':fl‘:“ ";‘::‘ i Iy 38%| 38| 38%| 50%| 45%| 38| 3496| 4206| 34%|  4206| 3796| 35%| 420 43%| 349 3496| 369%| 40%| 43%| 33%| 40| 369 420  369| 46| 37%|  38%| 41%| 39%| 3696| 39%| 30%| 39%|  41%| 20%| 35%| 36%| 399%| 41%]
e




Q25.[Summary of Less than once a month]Thinking back to when you were a child — up to the age of 12 or so - how often, if at all, did you:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ other/ | .
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male [Female | Female | Female [ HSor [ Tech | Univ+ [ <$50k cpc | Liberal [ NDP | Green | BQ | Mot
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ [ e ®1) 1) 99K + F ©1) (H1) (1) 1) (K1) say vote
oy | € | ¢y (M1)
(A1 (L)
Pray to God or some o ” o ” o o o 0 o 0 o 0 0
higher power. 45%)| 49%| 56%)| 38%] 43%)| 44%| 43%)| 38%] 52%) 39%) 57%] 50% 31%) 52% 60%)| 55% 46%) 36%)| 26%) 64%| 55%) 37% 49%) 46%)| 25% 47%) 43%)| 45%) 45%| 47%)| A47%| 41%)| 44%| 42%| 52%) 42%| 55%) 45%| 46%|
Attend religious services
at a church or other as%| 4| 51| 4106| a4%| a76| 51%| asw| 52%|  4a%| e3%| 55| 28%| 60%| 65| 63%| 47| s2%| 25%| es6| sswe| a7w|  eo0%w| 5| 21%| s0%|  a7o6| 44%| s0%| a7oe| asoe| 43| 41%|  4swe| 57| s2%| s3%| 44%| 55%
house of worship
::I'ik :‘;";:“ '3‘:? i m 620%| 62%| 62%| 50%| 55%| 62| 66%| 58| G6%| 58| 63%| e5%| 58%| 57| G6%| 66%| 649 60%| 5796 67%| 66| 6a%| 58|  6a%|  saw| 63|  62%| 9| 61%| 64| 61%| 10| 61%| 59%| 71%| 59| 64%| 619%| 59%]
L_civiorioenl o
Q25.[Pray to God or some higher power]Thinking back to when you were a child - up to the age of 12 or so - how often, if at all, did you:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College! Other/
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Tech Univ+ | <$50K CPC | Liberal NDP | Green BQ Not
BC [ AB | S | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | s56a | es+ | %0 | 080 | VRS EENES | TANAE| FERTE ) TOO0) Ol e [Ty | oK |+ |l s (S | | T | ce || sy | e
oy | € | ¢y MD)
(1) =)
Everyday 21%) 22%) 23%) 25%) 25%) 21%) 19% 24%) 17% 26% 19%) 16%) 28% 25% 15%, 13% 19%, 25% 31%) 14% 12%, 24%) 24%) 20%) 32%) 20%) 21%) 23% 22%) 19% 20%) 25%) 27%) 21%) 11% 12%) 13% 24%) 26%)
A few times a week 15% 12%) 13% 8% 17% 15%) 17% 19%) 14% 15% 8% 15% 20%) 8% 7%, 16% 15%) 18% 21%) 8% 15%) 19% 8% 16%)| 20% 13%) 16% 15%]| 15%] 15% 13%] 14% 12%] 19%] 12% 21%] 19% 13%] 11%)
Once a week or so 13% 12%] 6%)| 19%) 10% 13%) 14% 14%) 11% 14% 9%) 12% 16%, 8% 10%, 10% 13%, 15% 17%, 9% 11%, 14% 9%, 12% 18%) 12% 13% 12% 11%) 12% 13%] 15% 13%] 12%] 14% 18%] 6%)| 13%] 11%)
Once or twice a month 6% %) 3% 11%) 5% %)} 6% 5% 7% 6% 7%, 7% %] 7% 7%, 6% %] 7% 4% 5% 7%, 7% 9% 6%, 4% 7%, 7% 5%]| 6% 6%)| 7%] 5%)| 5%] %] 10% 7%] 6%)| 5%] 6%
A few times a year 9% %) 10% 7%, 4% 10%) 10% 9%) 11% 8% 9%) 12% %) 8% 9%, 12% 12%, 8% 7%, 10% 13%] 9% 7%, 12% 6% 9%, 10% 9%, 9%) 0%, %) 11% 12%) 3%) 10%, 9%) 18% 10%] 7%)
Only rarely 19% 18%] 22%) 16%) 21%)| 17%) 19% 22%) 21%)| 16% 23%) 20%)| 15%) 22%)| 24%) 19% 20%)| 17% 13%) 28%)| 20%)| 17% 18%) 19%) 12% 19%) 19% 18%) 20%] 18% 19%] 16% 20%] 18%] 21%)| 18%] 22%)| 18%] 16%)
Never 17% 24%) 24%)| 14%) 18% 16%) 14% 7%, 20%) 15% 26%, 19% 9%, 23% 27%, 24% 14% 11% 6%, 26% 22%) 11% 25%) 15%, 7% 19%, 14% 18%]| 16%] 9% 18%] 14% 12%) 16%] 22%) 16%] 16% 17%] 23%]
Top4Box 55%)| 51%] 44%)| 62%) 57%)| 56%) 57%)| 62%) 48%)| 61%)| 43%) 50% 69%)| 48%| 40%) 45%| 54%)| 64%| 74%) 36% 45%) 63% 51%)| 54%)| 75% 53%) 57% 55%) 55%] 53%)| 53%] 59%)| 56%] 58%] 48%)| 58%] 45%)| 55%] 54%|
Bottom3Box 45%)| 49%| 56% 38%) 43%)| 44%] 43%)| 38%) 52%)| 39%)| 57%] 50% 31%) 52% 60%)| 55% 46%) 36% 26%) 64% 55%) 37% 49%)| 46%)| 25%) 47%)| 43%) 45%) 45%| 7% 47%] 41%)| 44%| 42% 52%)| 42% 55%)| 45%) 46%]
Q25.[Attend religious services at a church or other house of worship]Thinking back to when you were a child - up to the age of 12 or s — how often, if at all, did you:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ other/ |
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Tech Univ+ | <$50K CPC | Liberal NDP | Green BQ Not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ s sl ®1) ©y 99K F ©1) (H1) (1) (1) (K1) say vote
oy | € | ¢y M1)
(1) &)
Everyday 2% 2%) 1% 2%, 5% 3%, 2% 2%, 3% 2% 2%, 2% 3%, 3% 1% 0% 3%, 3% 3%, 2% 2%, 4% 2%, 1% 3% 1% 3% 2%, 3%) 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%] 1% 2% 1%] 2%
A few times a week 7% 7%) 7% 5% 6% 6%) 9% 5% 7% 6% 6%) 7% 8%, 5% 6%, 6% 7%, 5% 10%) 6% 8% 8% 6%, 6% 7% 8% 8% 4% 8% 5%)| 7%] 6%)| 7%] 6% 4% 9%] 13% 5%] 10%)
Once a week or so 36%)| 35%] 31%) A0%] 38%) 36%) 33%)| 49%] 31%) 41%)| 22%) 29% 53%) 25% 21%) 22% 35%) 52% 54%) 20% 27%) 44%) 25%) 32%) 61% 34%) 35%) 39%) 34%] 36%)| 33%] 43%)| 38%] 40%) 30%)| 37%] 22%) 46%) 24%]
Once or twice a month 8% 9%) 10% 13%) 8% 8% 5% 6%) 8% 8% 7%, 8% 8%, 8% 7%, 9% 7%, 8% 8%, 8% 9%, 7% 7%, 7%, 8% 7%, 7% 10%, 6% 9%)| 10%] 6%)| 12%] 6% 7%)| 1%] 12% 4% 8%
A few times a year 13% 8%) 11% 11%) 7%, 14%) 15% 12%) 14% 12% 16%) 16% 8%, 18% 14%, 18% 13%, 7% 8%, 16% 15%, 10% 15%, 16%, 6% 13%, 14% 12%, 14%] 13% 13%] 11% 11%] 12%] 18% 16%] 8% 12%] 13%)
Only rarely 19% 17%) 20%)| 13%) 18% 19%) 23%)| 17%) 21%) 18% 23%) 22%) 14%) 20%)| 25%) 24%)| 20%) 16% 13%) 22%) 22%) 19% 23%) 22%) 10% 20%) 19% 19% 21%] 18% 19%] 19% 19%] 20%] 19% 19%] 27%)| 14%] 21%|
Never 15% 22%) 20%)| 17%) 19% 14%) 13% 9%, 17% 14% 24%) 17% 6%, 22% 26%) 21% 14%, 9% 4%, 27% 18% 8% 22%) 17%, 5% 18%) 13% 14% 5%) 17% 5%) 13% 2%) 13%] 19% 17%] 18% 18%] 22%]
Top4Box 52%) 53%] 49%)| 59%)| 56%)| 53%) 49%)| 62%) 48%)| 56%)| 37%) 45%| 72%) 40%)| 35%) 37% 53%) 68%| 75%) 35% 45%) 63% 40%) 45%) 79% 50%)| 53% 56%)| 50%] 53%)| 52%] 57%)| 59%] 55%] 43%)| 48%) A7%)| 56%] 45%|
Bottom3Box 48%)| A7%] 51%)| 41%] 44%)| A7%] 51%)| 38%) 52%)| 44%)| 63%) 55% 28%) 60%)| 65%) 63%)| 47%)| 32%)| 25%) 65%)| 55%) 37%) 60%)| 55%) 21% 50%)| 47%) 44%)| 0%) 47%)| 8% 43%| 1% 45%) 57%)| 52% 53%| 44%) 55%]
Q25.[Talk about faith or religion in your family]Thinking back to when you were a child — up to the age of 12 or so — how often, if at all, did you:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male [Female | Female | Female [ HSor [ Tech | Univ+ [ <$50k cpc | Liberal [ NDP | Green | BQ | Mot
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female [ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ s e ®1) 1) 99K F ©1) (H1) 1) (1) (K1) say vote
(1) | (ED [ (F1) (M1)
(A1) (L)
Everyday 6% 8%) 9% 5% 5% 6%) 2% 6%) 5% 6% 7%, 4% 6%, 8% 7%, 3% 5%, 7% 5%, 5% 5%, 6% 9%, 3%, 6% 6%, 6% 5%, 6% 4% 5%] 9% 7%] 5%] 3% 3%] 6%)| 6% 8%
A few times a week 0% ow| 8| 1ow| 12%| ow| ow| ow| 8%|  11%| 7| 10%| 10%| 8%| 7| 11%| 10%| 11%| 10%| 6%| 11%| 6% 9% ow|  1a%| ®%|  1o%| 10%| o%| 10%| 10%| 7%| 11%| 10%| 7% 7%| 5%| o%| 9%
Once a week or so 11% 9%) 13% 15%) 19% 10%) 12% 11%) 10% 12% 11%) 10% 13%) 12% 11%) 9% 10%) 12% 14%) 10% 7%, 13% 13%) 12% 12% 11%, 9% 15% 12%] 12% 11%] 10% 12%] 12%] 8% 12%] 10% 9%] 13%)
Once or twice amonth To%| 13| 79| 17%|  9%| 13%| 10%| 16%| 11%|  129%| 12%| 11%| 12%| 15%|  ov| 11%| 12%| 10%| 15%| 12%| 11%| 11%|  11%| 11|  14%| 12|  12%| 12%| 12%| 11%| 1o%| 13%| %]  14%| 11%| 13%| 14%| 15%| 119
A few times a year 15% 14%) 12% 11%) 14% 16%) 18% 12%) 17% 13% 15%) 15% 15%) 19% 13%) 15% 15%) 16% 14%) 15% 18%) 16% 16%) 12% 14% 13%) 18% 15%) 15%] 14% 15%] 16% 16%] 14%] 17% 17%] 22%)| 10%] 14%)
Only rarely 28%| 25%| 26%| 26%| 23%| 28%| 33%| 27%| 20%|  28%| 25%| 29%| 30%| 25%| 25%| 28%| 31%| 27%| 32%| 27%| 29%| 32%|  24%|  30%|  28%| 30%|  27%| 27%| 28%| 29%| 27%| 31%| 20%|  20%| 32%| 32%| 22%| 25%| 25%
Never 18% 23%) 24%)| 13%) 17% 18%) 16% 18%) 20%)| 17% 22%) 21% 14%) 12% 28%) 24% 18%) 18% 10%) 25% 19% 16% 19% 22%) 12% 21%) 17% 16% 18%] 20%) 19%] 14% 16%] 17%] 21%) 16%] 21%) 26%] 20%]
TopaBox 38%| 38%| 38%| 50%| 45%| 38%| 34%| 42%| 34%|  42%| 37| 35%| 42%| 43%| 34%| 34%| 36%| 40%| 43%| 33%| 34%| 36%|  42%|  36%|  46%| 37%|  38%| 41%| 30%| 36%| 39%| 30%| 30%|  41%| 29%| 35%| 36%| 39%| 41%
Bottom3Box 62%| 62%) 62%)| 50%)| 55% 62%| 66%| 58%) 66%| 58% 63%) 65%)| 58%)| 57% 66%)| 66%)| 64%)| 60%)| 57%)| 67%) 66%)| 64% 58%)| 64%)| 54% 63%)| 62% 59%| 1% 64%| 61% 61%| 1% 9% 71%)| 65% 64%| 61% 59%]




Q26.[Summary of Once a month or more]What about when you were a teenager and young adult — say from roughly age 13 to 252 How often, if at all, did you:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/ | .
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female | Female | HSor | Tech | Univ+ | <$50K CPC | Liberal [ NDP [ Green [ BQ [ Not
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON [ QC [ ATL | Male | Female 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 18:24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | ot | o080 | o0 ” (TSR I L PG ST o | @y | ey | 99K + Folen | ¢m | @ | oy | « | say | v
®1 | ED) | F) (M1)
(A1) (L)
Pray to God or some N N N N N B N N N N N N N
higher power a206| 35%| 43%| 579%| 45| 43%| 42| 46%)| 36%|  49%| 37%| 39%| 50%| 45%| 3206 38%| 399%| 45| 54%| 3206| 3a%| 41| 43%|  43% 58| 420%|  42%| 44%| 43%| 38%| 43%| 50%| 46%|  43%| 31%| 48%| 30%| 45%|  46%|
Attend religious services
ata church or other 33%| 31%| 37%| 40%| 38%| 32%| 31%| 39%| 30%|  37%| 27%| 28%| 43%| 28%| 26%| 24%| 32%| 37| 49%| 26%| 28%| 36%| 28%|  29% 50%)|  30%| 35%| 36%| 35%| 30%| 34%| 36%| 38%|  36%| 24%| 34%| 20%| 35%| 30%)
house of worship
:;lik:?;:‘”i:rr:muy 26%| 26%| 32%| 32%| 33%| 26%| 22| 24%| 23%|  29%| 27%| 24%| 27%| 29%| 26%| 23%| 25%| 26%| 29%| 25%| 23%| 21| 29%|  24% 33|  24%) 26%| 29%| 29%| 24%| 25%| 27%| 30%|  28%| 16%| 20%[ 17%| 27%| 28%)
L el i S
Q26.[Summary of Less than once a month]What about when you were a teenager and young adult — say from roughly age 13 to 257 How often, if at all, did you:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female | Female | HSor | Tech | Univ+ | <$50K CPC | Liberal | NDP [Green [ BQ [ Not
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON [ QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | 0% | o' | 6oy | 1934 | 35.84 | 55+ | fess | school | 81) | 1) | 2K + Foley | ¢n | @ | oy | «b | sy | e
@1 | (EY [ (F1) (M1)
(A1) (L)
Pray to God or some
e s 58%| 65%| 57%| 43%| 55%| 57%| 58%| 54%| 64%|  51%| 63%| 61%| 50%| 55%| 68%| 62%| 61%| 55%| 46%| 68%| 66%| 59%| 57%|  57%|  42%| 58% 58%| 56%| 57%| 62%| 57%| 50%| 54%|  57%| 69%| 520 70%| 55%( 54%)
Attend religious services
at a church or other 67%| 69%| 63%| 60%| 62%| 68%| 69%| 61%| 70%|  63%| 73%| 72%| 57%| 72%| 74%| 76%| 68%| 63%| 51| 74%| 72%| 6a%| 72%|  71% 50%|  70%| 65%| 64%| 65%| 70%| 66%| 64%| 62%|  64%| 76%| 66%| 80%| 65%| 70%)
house of worship
::‘I'i';:l:‘“i‘:“;:::‘f‘;'my 74%| 74%| 68%| 68%| 67%| 74%| 78%| 76%| 77|  71%| 73%| 76%| 73%| 71%| 7d%| 7796| 7so6| 74| 71%6| 7se6| 77oe| 79|  71%|  76% 67%)|  76%) 7a%| 71| 71%| 76%| 75%| 73%| 70%|  72%| 84%| 80%| 83%| 73%[ 72%)
Q26.[Pray to God or some higher power]What about when you were a teenager and young adult - say from roughly age 13 to 252 How often, if at all, did you:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female | Female | HSor | Tech | Univ+ | <850k CPC | Liberal | NDP [ Green [ BQ [ Not
BC [ AB | SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 25:34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | onp | on | ol 1 emo |l POl E L oot | @) | ony | 9K + Folen | ¢m | @ | oy | « | sy | v
®y | E) | Fy (M1)
(A1) (L)
Everyday 13%| 119%| 16%| 15%| 15%| 13%| 11%| 20%| 10%|  17%| 14%| 1296| 15%| 17%| 11%| 1o%| 129 12%| 17%| 12%|  8%| o%|  15%|  16%) 20%| _13%) 1a%|  14%| 14%| 12%| 12%| 16%| 16%|  13%|  6%|  7%| 5%
A few times a week 10%|  ow%| 11%| 119 10%| 11%| 13%|  7%|  9%|  12%6|  7%| 10%| 14%|  7%|  7%| 11%| 10%| 14%| 14%|  5%|  8%| 13% %] 12%) 14%| 8% 13%| 120 11%|  8%| 12%| 12%| 13%|  10%|  8%| 10%| 17%)
Once a week or so 10%| 10%| ow| 15%| 12| | 11%| Tow| ow|  11e6| 7| ow| 14%| 7%| 6%| o%| ow| 10%| Tew| 5% ow| 11% 8% 8% 16%|  12%] 8%| ow| ow| 1ow| 8%| 12| ow|  11%| 116 14%| 5%
Once or twice a month o%|  5%| 79| 16%|  7%| 11%|  7%| 10%| 8% o%|  10%|  8%|  8%| 14%| 8%| 7%| o%| ow| 7% o%| 8% 8% 1%) 8% 8% o% 7%|  9%|  7%|  8%| 11%| 10%| 8% 9%| _ 6%| 16%| 5%
A few times a year 12%| ow|  8%| 10%| 12%| 13%| 13%| Tew| 11%|  13%| 10%| 129%| 14%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 14%| 12%| 15%| 10%| o] 14% 9% 16%) 14%|  11%] 14%|  1oo| 12o| 1106| 13%| 13%| 12%|  13%| 11%| 12%| 13%
Only rarely 23%| 22%| 23%| 16%| 20%| 23%| 26%| 23%| 26%|  20%| 24%| 23%| 22%| 20%| 27%| 22%| 25%| 25%| 19%| 28%| 26%| 25%|  21%|  21% 19%|  23%] 24%| 21%| 22%| 25%| 22%| 21%| 25%|  21%| 20%| 23%| 31%)
Never 23%| 34%| 25%| 179%| 23%| 229| 19%| 15%| 27%|  18%| 28%| 26%| 15%| 25%| 31%| 30%| 22| 17%| 1296] 30%| 31| 21| 27%|  21% 9% 24%) 20%| 23%| 23%| 25%| 22%| 16%| 17%|  23%| 20%| 17%| 25%)
TopaBox 22%| 35%| 43%| 57%| 45%| 43%| 42%| 46%| 36%|  49%| 37%| 39%| 50%| 45%| 32%| 38%| 39%| 45%| 54%| 32%| 34%| 41%|  43%|  43% 58%| 42%|  42%| 44%| 43%| 38%| 43%| 50%| 46%|  43%| 31%| 48%| 30%)
Bottom3Box 58%| 65%| 57%| 43%| 55%| 57%| 58%| 54%| 64%|  51%| 63%| 61%| 50%| 55%| 68%| 62%| 61%| 55%| _46%| _68%| 66%| 59%| _ 57%| _ 57%| _ 42%| 58% 8% 56%| 579 62%| 5796 50%| 5% 576 69%] 520 70%]
Q26.[Attend religious services at a church or other house of worship]What about when you were a teenager and young adult - say from roughly age 13 to 252 How often, if at all, did you:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female | Female | HSor | Tech | Univ+ | <850k CPC | Liberal | NDP [ Green [ BQ [ Not
BC [ AB | SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 25:34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | "0 | o n0 | ol Tt M PR ET L hoot | @) | ony) | 9K + F ey | em | @ | oo | @ | sy | o
®y | ED | F (M1)
(A1) (L1)
Everyday 1%|  1%|  0%|  3%|  3%|  1%| 1%  3%| 1% 1%|  2%| 1%| 1%|  4%|  1%|  0%| 1% 2% 1%| 0%| 1% 2% 1%) 1% 1% 1%|  1%|  2%|  1%|  0%|  1%| 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
A few times a week a%|  a%|  s%|  aw| 79|  4%| a%| 2%| 5% a%| 5w a%|  a%|  5%|  4%|  a%|  4%| a%| 4%| 4%| 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5%|  3%|  5%|  4%|  3%| 5%| 5% 3% 2%|  5%|  4%|  3%| 8%
Once a week or so 19%| 16%| 2a%| 20%| 18%| 17%| 18%| 21%| 15%|  2006| 120 14%| 28%| 10%| 13%| 13%| 16%| 22%| 33%| 13%| 12%| 22%| 10%|  17%) 34%| _17%] 10%| 20%| 219%| 16%| 16%| 22%| 23%|  21%| 12%| 19%|  7%| 22%| 12%|
Once or twice a month 10%| o%|  8%| 13%| 10%| 11%|  8%| 13%|  0%|  10%|  9%|  9%| 10%| 10%|  8%|  7%| 12%| 11%| 10%| 8%| 11%| 8% 10% 9% 12%| 8% O%| 13%|  7%|  0%| 16%|  9%|  9%|  11%| o%| 10%| 8%| 8% o%
A few times a year 16%| 10%| 1a%| 15%| 13%| 18%| 20%| 14%| 15%|  18%| 14%| 17%6| 18%| 15%| 14%| 1a%| 19%| 18%| 18%| 13%| 14%| 17%|  16%|  19%) 18%|  17%] 16%| 15%| 16%| 16%| 16%| 19%| 16%|  17%| 17%| 20%| 11%| 18%| 16%]
Only rarely 27%| 24%| 22%| 21%| 27%| 27%| 30%| 32%| 29%|  25%| 26%| 31%| 25%| 25%| 26%| 34%| 28%| 25%| 25%| 28%| 31%| 29%|  24%|  30% 22%| _ 28%| 26%)| 28%| 26%| 29%| 27%| 26%| 27%) 8%| 3206 20%| 36%| 23%| 22%]
Never 23%| 35%| 27%| 24%| 22%| 22%| 19%| 14%| 26%|  20%| 33%| 24%| 14%| 31%| 34%| 29%| 21%| 19%| _ 9%| 33%| 27%| 18%|  32%|  22% 10%)| _25%] 20%| 21%| 24%| 25%| 22%| 18%| 20%|  20%| 27%| 18%| 33%| 24%| 32%]
Top4Box 33%| 31%| 37%| 40%| 38%| 329 31%| 39%| 30%|  37%| 27%| 28%| 43%| 28%| 26%| 24%| 32%| 37%| 49%| 26%| 28%| 36%|  28%|  20% 50%| 30%|  35%| 36%| 35%| 30%| 34%| 36%| 38%|  36%| 24%| 34%| 20%| 35%| 30%]
Bottom3Box 67%| 69wl 63%| 60%| 6200 68%| 69%[ 1%l 70%|  63%[ 73%l 72%] 579|729 7a%e| 76%[ 8%l 63%| 519 7a%[ 7206] 4%l  72%]  71%| 5096 70%| 65%| 6a%| 50| 70%| e6%| 6a%| 62%| 64%| 76%| 66%[ 80%| 65%] 70%]




Q26.[Talk about faith or religion in your family]What about when you were a teenager and young adult - say from roughly age 13 to 257 How often, if at all, did you:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/ | .
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female [ Female [ HSor [ Tech | Univ+ | <g50K cPC | Liberal | NDP | Green | BQ | Not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ [ e ®1) 1) 99K + F ©1) (H1) (1) 1) (K1) say vote
oy | & | Fy (M2)
(A1) 1)
Everyday 4% 6% 7% 5% %| 49 1% 49 3% 4% 6% 3% 2%, 6% 6%, 3% 4% 3% 2%, 5% 4% 2% 6%, 3%, 3% 4% 4% 3%, 5% 3% 5% 1% 2%) 2% 3% 7%'
A few times a week 6% 6 79| 5% %[ 6 5% 5 %) 7% 6 796 6% 7% 96| 6% 79|  6%|  5%|  5%| 6% 4% %) 7% 79%) %) 7| 5% 7 6% 5% 5% 5% 7 %)
Once a week or so 7% 4% %| 4% %| 6 8% 7 %| 8%)| 7 %| 7%, 7% %] 7% 4% 6% 9%, 7% 4% 6% %] 7%, 9% %] 7% 8% 7% 8% 4% 6%)| o) 5% of 5% 9%) %)
Once or twice a month 0%| 10 % 17%) %[ 10 9% o %[ 11% % 12%) %) 9% 6%) 96| 10%| 14%| 7% %[ 10%) %) 7| 14%) %) 8% 11% 7% 3%| 11 5% 1 5% 8 %)
A few times a year 5% 14%) %| 15%) %| 16 4% 7 %| 16% %| 14%) 1% 13%) 3% %] 14% 4% %] %] 13% %] 6% 15% %] 6%| 7%, o) 13% 7% 13%] o) 17% 12%] 17% 16%) %)
Only rarely. 16|27 %[ 35%) %30 6%| 34 %[ 30% 19| 34%) % _30%| 31% 9| 20%| 38%) %) %[ 37%) %) 2% 31%) %) 19| 30%) 32% 3%| 34 35%| 3 8%| 24 %)
Never 7% 33%) 4% 19%) %| 28%) 7% 4 %] 25%)| 9% 25%) %!| 32%) 3% %] 32%)| 0%, %] %] 29% %] 8% 22% %] 6%| 4% o) 31%) 4% 22%| o) 32%) 29%] 28%)| 33%] %)
Top4Box 6%| _ 26%| 32%| 32%) 9% 26%| 22%| 24 %] 20%| 27 4% 21% %| 26%| 23%| 25%| 26%| 29%| 25%) 96| 219%) %) 4%| 33%| 24% 6% 20%) 24% 7%|__30% 8 16%| 200 17%| 279 28%]
Bottom3Box 74%| 74% 68%| 68%)| 67%| 74%) 78%| 76%)| 77%| 71%)| 73%) 76% 73%)| 71% 74%)| 77% 75%)| 74% 71%)| 75% 77%)| 79% 71%)| 76%)| 67% 76%)| 74% 71%)| 71%] 76%)| 73%)| 70%] 72%] 84%)| 80%] 83%)| 73%) 72%]
Q27.[Summary of Once a month or more]And, what about now? How often, if at all, do you:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/ | .
$50- | $100K | DK/RE . Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female [ Female [ HSor [ Tech | Univ+ | <g50K cPC | Liberal | NDP | Green [ BQ | Not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ [ e ®1) 1) 99K + F ©1 (H1) (1) 1) (K1) say vote
©1) | €D | (M1)
(A1) (L1)
Pray to God or some
40%)| 37%] 40%)| 56%) 43%) 42%) 36%)| 44%) 34%)| 46%)| 34%) 38% 47%) 38% 31%) 38% 39%) 43%)| 51%| 28%)| 32%) 41%)| 40%) 45%) 53% 41%) 40%| 40%) 43%| 37%) 37%] 44%) 48%| 39%] 29%) 42%| 37%) 41%| 42%|

higher power

Attend religious services
(other than weddings or 20%) 21%) 24%)| 27% 30%)| 20%, 12% 21% 19% 20%)| 22% 16%) 21% 23% 21% 16%) 16%) 19% 24% 22% 16% 20%) 21%| 16% 23%) 17% 19% 23% 20%) 18% 18%) 22%) 26%) 18%) 10% 18%) 12% 21%) 23%|
funerals)

Talk about faith or

religion with family 24%| 26%| 29%| 32%| 34%| 27%| 14%| 27%| 22%| 26%| 27| 25%| 21%| 27%| 27%| 27%| 24%| 24%| 19%| 24%| 23%| 19% 30% 27% 23%|  25%) 22| 269%| 26%| 23%| 22%| 27%| 30% 23%| 16%| 19%| 19%| 23%| 28%

Talk about faith or

- 21%| 24%| 28%| 27%| 28%| 22%| 11%| 26%| 19%| 23%| 24%| 22%| 17%| 29%| 21%| 24%| 20%| 18%| 17%| 24%| 22%| 12% 24% 22% 22%|  20%| 20%| 24%| 23%| 19%| 18%| 23%| 25% 18%| 16%| 18%| 11%| 23%| 28%)

Q27.[Summary of Once a month or less]And, what about now? How often, if at all, do you:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/ | .
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female [ Female [ Female [ HSor [ Tech | Univ+ | <g50K cPC | Liberal | NDP [Green [ BQ [ Not
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON [ QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 35:54 | S5+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | 0% | "0 | 6o 71573, | 3554 | 55+ | fess | school | @) | ©n) | 2K Folen | ¢n | @ | oy | « | say | e
®n | ED) | F) (M1)
(A1) (L)
Pray to God or some o o o 9 o 9 9 o 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 )
higher power 60%| 63%| 60%| 44%| 57%| 58%| 64%| 56%| 66%|  54%| 66%| 62%| 53%| 62%| 69%| 62%| 61%| 57%| 49%| 72%| 68%| 59%| 60%|  55%|  47%| 59% 60%| 60%| 57%| 63%)| 63%| 56%| 52%|  61%| 71%| 58%| 63%| 59%| 58%)
Attend religious services
(other than weddings or 80%| 79%| 76%| 73%| 70%| 80%| 88%| 79%| 819  80%| 78%| 84%| 79%| 77%6| 79%| s4%| s4c| s1%| 7E%| 78%| sa%| 80%| 79%|  84% 71%| 83|  81%| 77%| 8o%| 82%| 82%| 78%| 7a%|  82%| 90%| 820 88%| 79%| 77%|
funerals)
Talk about faith or N N N N B N N N N N N N N N B N
religion with family 76%| 74%| 71%| 68%| 66%| 73%| 86%| 73%| 78%|  74%| 73%| 75%| 79%| 73%| 73%| 73%| 7e%| 76%| 81%| 76%| 77%| 81%| 70%|  73% 77%|  75%) 78%| 7a%| 74%| 77| 78%| 73%| 70%|  77%| B4%| 81%[ 81%| 77%[ 72%)
:;'Ik:i";:l;a"‘:“e':" 79%| 76%| 72| 73%| 72%| 78%| 89%| 7a%| 81|  77%| 76%| 78%| 83%| 71%| 79%| 76%| s0%| 82| 83%| 76%| 78%| 88%| 76%|  78% 78%| 80%|  80%| 76%| 77%| 81%| 82%| 77%| 75%|  82%| 84%| 20| 89%| 779%| 72%|
L tS QPON Wt JRICOES
Q27.[Pray to God or some higher power]And, what about now? How often, if at all, do you:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female | Female | HSor | Tech | Univ+ | <850k CPC | Liberal | NDP [ Green [ BQ [ Not
BC [ AB | SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 25:34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | om0 | o n0 | ol Tt P PEEEE | ET L oot | @) | ony) | 9K + F ey | em | @ | oo | « | say | o
®y | ED | F) (M1)
(A1) (L1)
Everyday To%| 18%| 27%| 23%| 20%| 19%| 15%| 25%| 16%| _ 23%| 16%| 18%| 24%| 10%| 14%| 16%| 10%| 2296| 26%| 14%| 13%| 19%|  18%| _ 21% 28%| __20% 20%| _10%| 24%| 16%| 15%| 23%| 27%| _ 16%| 12%| 15%| 16%| 229 2%
A few times a week o%|  8%|  5%| 12%| 129 11%|  0%|  9%|  7%|  11%6|  7%| 10%| 11%|  o%|  5%| 10%| 9| 10%| 12%| 5%| 8% 9% 9% 11%) 12%| 9% O%| 10%|  8%|  0%| 10%| 10%| 10%|  10%|  5%| 13%| 8%|  8%| 10%
Once a week or so 6%| 6% a%| ew| 4% 7% 7% 4% 6% 6%| 5% 7% 7% a%| s%| 7% e%| 5% 8% 4% 6% 8% 5% 7% 6% 7% 5%|  6%|  7%|  6%|  5%|  6%| 6% 7%| _ 5%| 10%|  5%| 9%| 3%
Once or twice a month 6%|  5%| 3%| 15%| 6%| 6%| 5% 6%| 5% 6%| 7% 5%| 6%| 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 6%| 5% 6%|  5%|  5%|  6%|  6%| 5%| 5% 6%|  7%|  5%| 9%| 2% 6%
A few times a year 10%| 79|  9%| 139%| 10%|  9%| 12%| 10%| 99|  10%| _ ov| 1206| 89| 10%| 9%| 12%| 11o6| 89|  0%| _ 9%| 12%| 7|  10%|  11% 10%| 9% 10%| _10%| 10%|  9%| 10%| 10%| 11% 9%| _13%| 11%| 79|  9%| 8%
Only rarely 22%| 17%| 19%| 129%| 21%| 219%| 26%| 24%| 23%|  20%| 23%| 21%| 21%| 19%| 26%| 16%| 25%| 26%| 16%| 27%| 22%| 22%|  19%|  20% 20%| _ 21%] 24%| 19%| 19%| 20%| 24%| 25%| 21%|  22%| 20%| 24%| 33%| 20%| 21%]
Never 28%| 39%| 32%| 19%| 26%| 28%| 26%| 22%| 34%| _ 24%| 34%| 20%| 23%| 33%| 35%| 34%| 24%| 23%| 24%| 37%| 35%| 30%|  31%|  24%] 18%| _29% 26%| 31%| 2796 33%| 20%| 21%| 20%| _ 30%| 39%| 23%| 23%| 31%| 20%]
Top4Box 20%| 37%| 40%| 56%| 43%| 42%| 36%| 44%| 34%|  46%| 34%| 38%| 47%| 38%| 31%| 38%| 39%| 43%| 51| 28%| 32%| 41%|  40%|  45% 53%| 41%|  40%| 40%| 43%| 37%| 37%| 44%| 48%|  39%| 29%| 42%| 37%| 41%| 42%)
Bottom3Box 60%| 63%| 60%| 44%| 579 s8o 6a%| sewl e6%| 54| 66wl 62%] 53%| 629 69%[ 620 1% 57%| 49| 72%[ 8%l S0%l e0%|  sseel 479l 59%) 60%| 60%| 579 63%| 63%| 56%| 5206 e1o6| 71%| 58%[ 63%| 59%[ 58%)




Q27.[Attend religious services (other than weddings o funerals)]And, what about now? How often, if at all, do you:

Region Gender Age Age._Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
el College/ other/ | .
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female | Female | Hsor | Tech | univ+ | <ssok cpc | Liberal | NDP [ Green| BQ | Mot
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ [ e ®1) 1) 99K + F ©1) (H1) (1) 1) (K?) say vote
oy | @& | ¢y (M1)
(A1) (L1)
Everyday 0% 1%, 19 1% 0 0%)| 0 1% )%| L) 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% %] 1%] 0%)| 1%] 1% 0%] o 1% 2% 1%]
A few times a week % 3 7 7 ) %) %) 7 I I I 7 2 O 7 2 I =0 o o% P2 I T 20 £ aw| 4 w1 %) %
Once a week or so 10% 11%) 14% 12 15% 12 6% 1 10% 11% 8%)| 14%| 8%)| 10%| 6%)| 9% 12% 16% 10% 7% 13% %) 8% 15% 10%)| 10% 13%] 11%] 11% 8% 11% 17%] o %)| 10%] 7%)| 16%] %]
Once or twice amonth EA 5 5% 5 %) %) %) 7 I I N2 S I ) N0 I I o 5% BN S| s%| 4 77 5% 5 w5 7 N
A few times a year 12% 7%) 10% 1 14% 15%) 13% 11% 13% 1 13% 11%] 15% 11%] 13% 13%] 8%)| 13%] 12% 15%]| 6% 13%] 12%| 14% 11%| 11% %) 12%] 11% 14%] 3%)| 3% 13%] 12% 18%] 16% 12%] %]
Only rarely 26%| _21%| _20%| _26%| _17%| _23%| _35%| 3 26%| __26%| 2 26%| _30%| _179%| 22%| 28%| 20%| 28%| 32%| 20%| 25%| 32| 210]  27%|  28%| 27%|  26%| 23%| 27%| 24%| 25 79|25 2 30%| _s2%| _26%| _27%| _19%]
Never 42%)| 50%] 46%)| 7 39%)| 42%) 40%)| 3 44%)| 41%)| 46 44%)| 38%] 45%)| 46%| 48%)| 41%] 45%)| 32%] 46%)| 43%) 42%)| 45%)| 45%)| 35% 44%| 43%)| %) 41%) 46%)| 43%) 7%)| 6%0) 43%) 48%)| 32%] 46%)| 40%) 50%]
TopdBox 20%| _21%| _24%| _27%| _30%| 20| 129 210| 19%| _ 20%| 22%| 16%| 21%| 23%| 21%| 16%| 16%| 10%| 24%| 22%| 10%| 20%| 21%|  16%|  28%| 179 10| 23%| 20%| 18%| 18%| 22%| 26 T8%| _10%| 18%| 12%] 219 23
Bottom3Box 80%)| 79‘V_nl 76%| 73%] 70%| 80% 88%| 79% 81%)| 80%)| 78% 84%| 79%| 77% 79%| 84%| 84%| 81%| 76%| 78% 84%| 80%| 79%| 84%| 77% 83%)| 81%| 77%)| 80% 82%| 82% 78%)| 74% 82% 90%)| 82% 88%| 79%] T7%]
Q27.[Talk about faith or religion with family]And, what about now? How often, if at all, do you:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total College/ other/ | .
$50- | $100K | DK/RE N Did not
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | Hsor | Tech | univ+ | <ssok crc | Liberal | NDP [ Green| BQ | Mot
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ [ e ®1) 1) 99K + F ©1 (H1) (1) 1) (K?) say vote
oy | €& | ¢ 1)
) )
Everyday 3% 5%] 7% 5%] 4%)| 3%] 1% 5%] 3%)| 3%)| 5%] 3% 2% 6%)| 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5%]| 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%] 3% 2% 6%)| 4%)] 2% 2%)| 2% 5%] 6%
A few times a week 7% 7% 10% 9% 9% 8%, 3% 4% 5% 8%)| 7% 8%) %) 6% 7% 10% 6% 6% %) 7% 5% 4% 7% 10%, 7% 6% 5% 9% 8%) 7% 5%] 7% 12%| 5%] 4% 4% 9% 6% 7%]
Once a week or so 5% 5% 4% 8% 5% 7%, 2% 8% 5% 6% 5%] 6%)| %] 4% 5%]| 6%)| 7% 7% %) 4% 6% 5% 5%]| 6% 5% 5%]| 6% 5% 5%] 6%)| 6% 3% 6% 6% 3% 2% 2%)| 7%] T%]
Once or twice a month 9%)| 9% 8%)| 10%] 17% 8%, 7% 10%] 8%)| 10% 10%] 8%) %) 11% 0% % 7% 7% %) 8%) 8%, 7% 13%, 9% 8% 0% 7% 9% 0% 7% 9% 10% )% 0% 8% 10%] 9% 5%] 8%
A few times a year 15% 4% 16% 26%) 16% 15%) 15% 17%] 15% 16% 14%] 16% %] 19% 0% 19% 4% 14% 17%| 14% 17%| 13% 14%)| 16%)| 8% 2% 17% 19%| 6% 14% 19%] 15% %] 7%] 15% 18%] 13% 13%] 11%)
Only rarely 29%) 5% 28%) 18%] 26%) 27%) 38%)| 31%| 30%) 29%)| 27%) 29% 1% 25% 9% 26% 3%, 29% 33%) 26% 30%)| 34% 29%) 29%) 9% 0% 32% 26%)| 9% 29%) 31%] 30%) 3% 8% 34%) 31%] 36%)| 29%| 29%]
Never 31%)| 4% 27%)| 24%| 24%)| 32%] 34%)| 25%] 34%)| 28%)| 32%] 29%)| 2% 29%)| 4% 29%)| 9% 34% 31%]| 37% 30%)| 34% 26%)| 28%]| 1% 4% 29% 28%]| 0% 34%)| 29%] 28%)| %] 1% 34%)| 32%] 31%)| 35%] 32%]
Top4Box 24%)| 6% 29%)| 32%| 34%) 27%) 14% 27%) 22%) 26%) 27%) 25% 1% 27% 7% 27% 4% 24% 19% 24% 23%) 19% 30%)| 7% 3% 5% 22% 6% 6% 23%) 22%| 7%)| 0% 3%) 6%)| 19%] 9%)| 23%| 28%]
Bottom3Box 76%| 74“/_0' 71% 68%| 66%| 73%] 86%| 73%] 78% 74% 73%] 75% 79%| 73% 73%]| 73% 76%| 76% 81%| 76% 77%)| 81%| 70%| 73%)| 77% 75%| 78% 74%| 74“&‘ 77%)| 78“&‘ 73%)| 70%] 77%] 84%| 81%] 81%| 77%] 72%]

Q27.[Talk about faith or religion with friends]And, what about now? How often, if at all, do you

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
T College/ Other/
$50- | $100K | DKIRE Did not
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Tech Univ+ | <$50K CcPC Liberal NDP | Green B Not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ = el (B1) (1) 99K + F ©1 (HL) (1) (1) (K?) say vote
(D1) (E1) (F1) (M1)
(A1) (L1)
Everyday 2% 2% 3%)| 3%] 2%)| 1%] 1% 5%] 1% 2% 2%) 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%) 1% 2%) 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%] 2% 1%] 2% 2%)| 3%] 3%] 2%'
A few times a week 5% 6% 7% 5%] 7% 5%] 3% 5%] 6% 6% 4% 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5%] 5% 5%] 5% 8% 3%] 3% 7%] 3% 3%] 7%
Once a week or so 6% 7%) 6% 7%, 6% 7%, 4% 7%, 6% 7%] 6%)| 5%]| 8%)| 6% 7% 6% 5% 5%]| 7% 7% 3% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6%)| 6% 7%)| 7%] 5%] 4% 2%)| 9%] 8%
Once or twice a month 8%)| 8%] 11% 13%] 14% 9% 4% 9% 9% 9% 10% 6% 10% 8% 12% 7% 6% 6% 9% 9% 4% 9% 11%, 9% 8% 7% 11%, 10%] 7% 7%] 10%, 8% 8% 6%)| 8% 6%)| 8% 12%)
A few times a year 14% 15%) 14% 17%) 13% 13%) 14% 10%] 14% 13%] 14% 14%| 16% 10%| 15% 14%| 12% 16%] 12% 14% 14% 14% 14% 15% 12% 14% 16% 14%] 13% 16%] 13% 16%] 14%] 13% 19%] 19% 11%] 8%
Only rarely 31%) 27%] 28%)| 29%] 31%) 30%] 37%)| 32%] 32%) 29%] 30%) 34%] 27% 31%] 28% 32%]| 32%) 36%] 28% 30%) 36%) 31%] 31%] 33%) 30%)| 34%) 31%] 31%] 34%) 29%] 30%)| 31%] 35%] 32%) 30%] 27%) 29%] 27%]
Never 34%)| 35%] 30%)| 27%] 28%)| 34%] 37%)| 32%] 31%)| 34%] 34% 34%| 27%)| 38%]| 33% 34%]| 38% 31%] 36% 34%)| 39% 31%]| 33%] 30% 39%| 32% 29%| 32%] 34%)| 37%] 34%)| 29%] 33%] 39%)| 33%] 43%)| 37%] 37%]
Top4Box 21%) 24%] 28%)| 27%] 28%)| 22%] 11% 26%] 23%) 24%] 22% 17%, 29% 21%] 24% 20%] 18% 17%, 24% 22%) 12% 24%) 22%) 22% 20%) 20% 24%) 23%] 19% 18%] 23%) 25%] 18%] 16% 18%] 11% 23%] 28%]
Bottom3Box 79%)| 76“/_0' 72% 73%] 72% 78%] 89%| 74%| 77% 76% 78% 83%| 71% 79%| 76% 80%| 82%)| 83%| 76% 78%| 88%)| 76%| 78%| 78% 80%| 80%| 76%| 77%] 81%)| 82%] 77%)| 75%] 82%] 84%| % 89%)| 77%] 72%]

Q28/29.[Summary of Believe]Do you believe:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total

College/ other/
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not

Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Tech Univ+ | <$50K CPC | Liberal NDP | Green BQ Not
BC [ AB | s | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | 0| 25 | NEE | FENEE) FENTE | FORAE | BRAT ] et | @1 | ©n | K | * E @ I s | @ | | e | ey |
oy | & | (M1)

(A1) (L1)
::;‘e‘fz:‘:":“'““” 67%| 61%| 63%| 73%| 76%| 70%| 61| 75| 62%|  71%| G2%| 67| 70%| 61%| 62%| 63%| 70%| e6%| 74%| seo| 63| esw| esw| 71|  73%| 67%|  67%| esw| esw| 63%| 6a%| 7aw| 75| 66| Se%| S7w| ea%| 70%| 67%
In life after death 60%)| 59%] 58% 70%) 69%)| 63%) 53% 64%) 55% 64%)| 61%) 59% 60%)| 64%)| 58%) 53% 63%) 61%)| 60%)| 57% 54%) 55% 64%)| 63%) 65% 61%) 60% 57%) 62% 55%)| 56%] 69%)| 65%] 57%] 51%)| 58%] 63%)| 64% 64%]
322:“""9'"‘“'5 s3%| 519| 51%| 68%| 65%| 58%| 42%| 64| 48%| 58| 50%| 26| 57%| 19| a096| 47| 5796| 6%| 58| 46%| acos| 53| 55| 58| 62| 55%|  54%| soo| 55%| 5206 46| 20| 64| 51| a0v| 4396 52%| 629 5%
In heaven 57%)| 51%] 60%)| 70%) 64%)| 61%) 46%)| 66%) 52% 62%)| 55%) 58% 57%) 56% 54%) 54% 62%) 55% 59%)| 50% 52%) 53% 60%)| 64%)| 62% 59%) 57% 53%) 60%] 52%)| 51%] 65%)| 66% 54%] 46%)| 46%) 50%)| 58%] 63%]
249 a6%| a0%| a2 43| a206] 38%| a6%| 41| 40%| 45%| 7% 3ow| 43wl 38| 39| 43| 4eve|  38%| azv6]  40%| 38%| 42w 38%| 379 50%| 569  36%| 26%| 3106 a3%| 40%| 46%

In hell 41% 40%]| _49%) 60%) 42% 48%]




Q28/29.[Summary of Don't believe]Do you believe:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ other/ |
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female | Female | HSor | Tech [ Univ+ | <ss0K cPC | Liberal | NDP | Green [ BQ | Not
Bc | A8 | sk | B | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1894 | 3554 | S5+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | assa | s56a | ese | S5 | R0 | DS | FEREE FATEE ) FEIE | BROT T | ey | Ton | K | F |l | | || | g || sy =R
oy | & | (M1)
(A1) (L1)
That God or a higher ) y . . . y ) ) . ) ) ) )
e 3a%| 39%| 37%| 27| 24%| 30| 39%| 25| 38%| 20| 38%| 33%| 30%| 3ow| 38| 37| 30%| sa%| 26| aa%| 37ee| 32%| s2e| 20%| 279 33| 33| 3ses| 32w| 37| 36w| 27| 25%|  3ase| aave| 43| 36%| 30%| 33%|
in life after death 40%| _41%| a2%| a0%| 31%| 37%| 47%| 36%| 45%|  36%| 39%| 41%| 40%| 36%| 42%| 47%| a7%| 30%| 40%| 43%| 46%| 45%|  36%|  37%|  a5%| 30%|  40%| 43%| 38%| 45%| 44%| 1% 35%|  4a%| 49%| 42%| a7%| 36%| 36%
igflésac"ve'"m's a7ow| a9w| aow| 320 35%| 4206 58%| 3ew| 52%| 4206 s0w| aso| ass6| aow| s1%| s3%| 43| aa%| az06| 5a%| sas| a796| aswe| a2  3su| as%6|  a6%| soo| asv6| asos| 5ave| 3sw| 36%| a9%| eov| 57| asw| 38| 46%|
in heaven 43%| _49%| a0%| 30%| 36%| 39%| 54%| 3a%| 48%|  38%| 45| 42%| 43%| 44%| 46%| 46%| 38%| 45%| 41%| 5O%| 48%| 47%|  40%|  36%|  96%| 41%|  43%| 47%| 40%| 48%| 49%| 35%| 34%|  46%| 54%| 54%| 50%| 42%| 37%
in hell 50%| 60%| 519 40%| 58%| 5206] 76%| 54%| 60%|  58%| 57%6| 58%| 62%| 5a%| 59%| 60%| 550%| 63%| 61%| 57%| 629 61%| 579  54%|  62%| 58%|  58%| 629 58%| 629 63%| 50%| 45%|  64%| 72%6| 69%| 57%| 60%| 5a%)
Q28.[That God or a higher power exists]Do you believe:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/
$50- | $100K | DK/RE : Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female | Female | HSor | Tech [ Univ+ | <ss0K cPC | Liberal | NDP | Green [ BQ | Not
Bc | AB | sk | B | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | asa | s56a | ese | S5 | RS | NEE | FERSE FATEE | FEIE | BR O o | & | Ton | K | et e e e e e s
oy | & | (M1)
(A1) (L1)
::ﬁ'ell‘;e”""e‘y“" 33| 32| 30%| a7o6| 39%| 34| 22%| 43| 279 8%| 28%| 32%| a3sw| 30%| 26%| 20%| 3a%| 3s6| a0v| 22| 26%| 33| 3a%| 37%6|  42%| 34| 34| 20%| a7es| 20%| 28%| 36%| 43| 28w| 21%| 210 35| 33| 419
Yes. | think so 3a%| _20%| 24%| 26%| 37%| 36%| 38%| 32%| 35%|  33%| 34%| 85%| 32%| 31%| 36%| 34%| 36%| 31%| 34%| 34%| 36%| 35%| 3av|  3a%|  80%| 33%|  32%| 36%| 30%| 3a%| 37%6| 87%| 31%|  3796| 35%| 36%| 30%| 37%| 26%|
No. I don't think so 19%| 16%| 10%| 18%| 13%| 17%| 24%| 13%| 20%|  18%| 2106 17%| 19%| 23%| 19%| 17%| 16%| 21%| 17%| 24%| 16%| 20%|  17%|  17%|  18%| 19%|  18%| 20%| 18%| 20%| 19%| 16%| 14%|  18%| 26%| 30%| 21%| 17%| 19%
::I,ilesshnuelydonox 1506| 23%| 18%|  o%| 119| 12%| 1596 12%| 18|  129%| 189%| 16%| 1196 16%| 10%| 20%| 13%| 13%| ov| 20%| 219%| 13% 506|  12% 09| 14%|  15%| 1596| 14%| 169%| 17%| 119 11%|  16%| 18%| 14%| 15%| 13%| 14%]
Top2Box 67%| 61%| 63%| 73%| 76%| 70%| 61%| 75%| 62%|  71%| 62%| 67%| 70%| 61%| 62%| 63%| 70%| 66%| 74%| 56%| 63%| 68%| 68%|  71%|  73%| 67%|  67%| 65%| 68%| 63%| 64%| 73%| 75%|  66%| 56%| 57%| 64%| 70%| 67%|
Bottom2Box 33%| _39%| 37%| 279 24%| 30%| 30%| 25%| 38%|  20%| 38%| 33%| 30%| so%| 38%| 87%| 30%| 3a%| 26%| 44%| 379%| 32% 2% 0w 279 33%|  33%| 35%| 32%| 37%| 36%| 27%| 25%| _ 34%| 44%| 43%| 36%| 30%| 33%
Q28.[In life after death]Do you believe
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education income Vote Last
Total
College/ other/ |
$50- | $100K | DK/RE : Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female | Female | HSor | Tech [ univ+ | <ssok cpc | Liberal | NDP | Green [ BQ | Not
BC [ AB | Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 18.24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | es+ | %0 | 080 | VB [ CENES FEREE | FERAE | TR0 POl SN [ Ten | 9 |l s | | || | g || sy | Ee
oy | @& | F (M1)
(A1) Ly
Yes, | definitely do o 9 o o 9 9 9 9 o 9 o 9 o 9 o o
beltove 25%| 28%| 32%| 40%| 33%| 26| 15%| 32| 20%| 30| 25%| 2196 30%| 28| 23%| 10%| 2496 20%| 30%| 19%| 18| 24%| 3106|  24%| 35| 26%|  26%| 24| 20| 2206 20%| 3106 35%| 22| 15%| 15| 27%| 24%| 30%]
Yes, I think so 3a%| 31%| 26%| 30%| 36%| 36%| 38%| 33%| 35%|  34%| 36%| 87%| 31%| 36%| 35%| 35%| A40%| 31%| 30%| 38%| 36%| 30%|  33%|  3o%|  81%| 35%|  34%| 33%| 33%| 33%| 36%| 38%| 30%|  35%| 36%| 43%| 36%| 39%| 34%
No. | don't think so 26%| _23%| 26%| 24%| 20%| 23%| 34%| 25%| 28%|  2a%| 2v%| 26%| 25%| 27%| 27%| 30%| 23%| 26%| 25%| 28%| 28%| 28%| 26%|  24%|  23%| 24%|  27%| 29%| 25%| 279| 30%| 219| 22%|  2796| 31%| 329 24%| 28%| 23%|
E‘Z‘.Lss"""“y“""“‘ 14%| 18%| 16%| 79| 119%| 14%| 13%| 11%| 1796|  12%| 13%| 15%| 15|  o%| 15| 17%| 14%| 149%| 15%| 15%| 18%| 18%| 10%| 12%|  12%| 15|  13%| 14%| 13%| 17%| 14%| 10%| 1206  16%| 18%| 10| 13%| 9| 13%
Top2Box 60%| 59%| 58%| 70%| 60%| 63%| 53%| 64%| 55%|  64%| 61%| 59%| 60%| 64%| 58%| 53%| 63%| 61%| 60%| 57%| 54%| 55%| 6a%|  63%|  65%| 61%|  60%| 57%| 62%| 65%| 56%| 69%| 65%|  57%| 51%| 58%| 63%| 64%| 64%|
Bottom2Box a0%| 19| ao%| sow| 3106] 37w| a7o] 3696 45| 3696 30%| 4106 a40%| 36%| a206] a79] 3796 399| 4096 43%6| 46%| 45|  36%| 379  35%6| 30%|  40%| 43%| 38%| 45%| aav| 31%| 35%6]  43%| 40| 42%6| 37%| 36%| 36%)
Q28.[God is active in this world]Do you believe:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female | Female | HSor | Tech [ univ+ | <ssok cPC | Liberal | NDP | Green [ BQ | Not
BC [ AB | s | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | 0| 25 | NEE | FENEE) FENTE | FORAE | BRAT ] et | @1 | ©n | € | * E @ I s | @ | | e | ey |
oy | & | (M1)
(A1) (L1)
:::;}L:e”""e‘yd“ 25%| 26%| 32%| 40| 28%| 25%| 14| 3e%| 20|  20%| 22| 24%| 28%| 21%| 22%| 22| 26%| 26%| 20%| 16| 200| 24%| 28%| 28%|  31%| 25%|  27%| 22%| 20%| 22| 18| 28%| 35%|  21%| 14%| 110 22| 28%| 31%
Yes, I think so 20%| 25%| 10%| 29%| 37%| 33%| 28%| 28%| 28%|  29%| 28%| 28%| 30%| 30%| 279%| 25%| 31%| 30%| 29%| 30%| 26%| 20%| 27|  30%|  81%| 30%|  27%| 29%| 26%| 29%| 28%| 3a%| 20%|  30%| 26%| 31%| 30%| 35%| 23%|
No. I don't think so 23%| 21%| 23%| 15%| 16%| 22%| 30%| 20%| 23%|  24%| 23%| 24%| 2a%| 23%| 23%| 22| o5%| 23%| 24%| 24%| 23%| 22%|  20%|  24%|  oo%| 23%|  oa%| 2a%| 22%| 23%| 30%| 21%| 10%|  25%| 31%| 33%| 28%| 16%| 21%
::I'ILS:"”"E'W""M 23%| 28%| 26%| 1796| 19%| 19%| 28%| 16%| 28%|  18%| 27%| 24| 19%| 26%| 28%| 319%| 18%| 21%| 1796| 30%| 31| 25%| 24%| 18|  14%| 23%|  22%| 2506| 23%| 26| 24%| 179| 17%|  259%| 20%| 249| 20%| 2206 24%]
Top2Box 53%|  51%| 51%| 68%| 65%| 58%| 42%| 64%| 48%|  58%| 50%| 52%| 67%| 51%| 49%| 47%| 57%| 56%| 58%| 46%| 46%| 6a%|  55%|  58%|  62%| 55%|  5a%| 50%| 55%| 52%| 46%| 62%| 64%|  51%| 40%| 43%| 52%| 62%| 5%
Bottom2Box a7o%| _a9%| _aow| 3206 35%| 4206 58%| 36v| 52%| 4206 50%| _48%| 43%| 4o%| 51%| 53%| 43%| a4%| 42| 54%| 54| 47%| _ 45v| _ 42%| _ 38%| 45%| _ 46%| 50%| 45%| 48%| 5av| 38%| 36%| _ 49%| 60%| _57%| 48%| _38%| 46%)




Q29.[In heaven]Do you believe
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ other/ |
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female | Female | HSor | Tech [ Univ+ | <ss0K cPC | Liberal | NDP | Green [ BQ | Not
BC | AB | sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 18.24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | ese | 00 | 00 | NES [ FENEE | FETEE | FERAE ) O 0r ) e [ ey [ ey | 92K | * @ | e || @ | @ || e |
oy | & | (M1)
(A1) (L1)
Yes, I definitely do ) . y " . ) y ) . s " . .
Peltovs 27| 27| 32%| a2%| 33%| 30| 15%| 42| 22%|  33%| 26%| 25%| 30%| 2a%| 27%| 23%| 2796| s0%| 31| 21%| 2006 24%| 32| 30| 36| 20%|  27%| 240| 32%| 25%| 21%| 3106 39%| 22| 18%| 1296| 20%| 26%| 35%]
Yes, I think so 30%| 24%| 28%| 28%| 31%| 329%| 32%| 24%| 30%|  20%| 20%| 83%| 27%| 31%| 27| 31%| 35%| 25%| 289%| 30%| 320 28%| 28%|  3a%|  26%| 30%|  20%| 30%| 20%| 28%| 30%| 35%| 28%|  31%| 28%| 35%| 30%| 31| 28%|
No. I don't think so 21%| 19%| 18%| 15%| 16%| 21%| 26%| 20%| 22%|  20%| 23%| 10%| 21%| 26%| 22%| 20%| 18%| 21%| 22906 23%| 20%| 24%| 23%|  18%|  10%| 21%|  22%| 2106 18%| 23%| 25%| 20| 18%|  229%| 24%| 24%| 30%| 20%| 10%|
';;’I'ILS:"""&'V""""' 22| 30%| 22%| 159%| 20%| 18| 28%| 14%| 26%| 18| 22%| 23%| 22%| 18| 249%| 26%| 20%| 24%| 209 27%| 28%| 24%| 17|  179%| 10| 20%|  20%| 26| 22%| 25%| 25%| 15| 1596  249| 30%| 30%| 20%| 2206 18%]
Top2Box 57%| 51%| 60%| 70%| 64%| 61%| 46%| 66%| 52%|  62%| 55%| 58%| 57%| 56%| 54%| 5a%| 62%| 55%| 59%| 50%| 52%| 53%|  60%|  6a%|  62%| 59%|  57%| 53%| 60%| 529%| 51%| 65%| 66%|  54%| 46%| 46%| 50%| 58%| 63%|
Bottom2Box a3%| _a9%| ao%| 30%| 36%| 39%| 5a%| 34| 48%|  38%| 4% 4206 43%| 44%| 46%| 46%| 389%| 45%| 4196 50%| 48%| 47%|  40%|  36%|  38%| 41%|  43%| 47| 40w| 48%| 40%| 35%| 34%|  46%| 5av| 54%| 50%| 429%| 37%|
Q29.[In hell]Do you believe:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ other/
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female | Female | HSor | Tech [ univ+ | <ssok cPC | Liberal | NDP | Green [ BQ | Not
BC [ AB | sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 1824 | 2534 | 35.44 | 4554 | s56a | es+ | %0 | 080 | VRS EENES | TANAE| FERTE ) FO00) Ol e [Ten | oK |+ Folen | em | @ | o | @ | s | o
oy | & | ¢ (M1)
(A1) (L1)
Yes, I definitely do
beltove 10%| 10%| 31%| 20%| 23%| 19%| 89| 28%| 1796  21%| 18| 19%| 1096 17%| 10%| 18%| 10%| 20%| 18%| 1796| 16%| 1796|  20%|  22%|  20%| 109|  10%| 179%| 20%| 18%| 13%| 23%| 32|  13%| % 120 20%| 19%| 229
Yes, I think so 20%| 21%| 10%| 31| 10%| 29%| 16%| 18%| 23%|  219%| 25%| 23%| 20%| 28%| 22%| 21%| 25%| 17%| 22%| 25%| 23%| 22%| 2a%| 2a%|  17%| 23%|  22%| 21| 20%| 20%| 24%| 27| 23%|  23%| 1ow| 19%| 20%| 22%| 25%|
No. I don't think so 20%| 25%| 26%| 23%| 30%| 28%| 33%| 3a%| 27%|  31%| 20%| 28%| 30%| 20%| 28%| 25%| 31%| 20%| 30%| 26%| 279%| 20%| 32| 20%|  819| 20%|  28%| 28%| 26%| 29%| 33%| 20%| 25%|  319| 32%| 34%| 28%| 33%| 24%|
Q‘:.‘.Lfi"""'*'y“""' 30%| 35| 25%| 1706| 28%| 2506 43%| 20| 33%| 279 28%| 30| 32%| 25| 31%| 35| 25| a%| 30| 32%| 3se6| 32%| 25| 259|310 28%|  s0%| 33| 32%| 33%| 30%| 2106 20%| 34| a0v| 35| 20%| 279 30%|
Top2Box a1%| _a0%| 4o%| 60%| 42%| 48%| 24%| 46v| 40%| 420 43%| 429| 38%| 46%| 41%| 40%| 45| 37%| 39%| 43%| 38%| 30%| 43%|  46v|  88%| 42%|  42%| 38%| 42%| 38%| 37%| 60%| 55%|  369%| 28%| 31| 43%| a0%| 46%|
Bottom2Box 50%| 60%| 51%| 40%| 58%| 5206 76%| 54%| 60%|  589%| 5% 68%| 62%| 5a%| 59%| G60%| 55%| 63%| 61%| 57%| 629 61%| 579  54%|  62%| 58%|  58%| 629 58%| 629 63%| 50%| 45%6|  64%| 7296 69%| 57%| 60%| 5a%)
Qa1.[Summary of Once a month or more]About how often do you
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female | Female | HSor | Tech [ Univ+ | <ss0k cPC | Liberal | NDP | Green [ BQ | Not
BC [ AB | sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | 00| 200 | EE | TENEE) FENTE | FERAE | BRAT ) el | @1 | ©n | K | * E |l @ Il s | @ | | e | oy | e
oy | @& | (M1)
(A1) (L1
Read the Bible, Quran, or . N " N ) " " . " y
e 15%| 10%| 21%| 219%| 24| 14%| 8| 17%| 14%|  15%| 18%| 12%| 1406 19%| 1706| 11%| 13| 13%| 15%6| 1796| 13%| 1206| 18%|  11%|  16%| 13%|  169%| 15%| 16%| 14%| 1106 16%| 22|  10%| 6%| 110 1796| 14%| 219
Feel you experience o o o o 9 9 9 9 o 9 o o 9 9 9 o
e 26%| 24%| 30%| 3796| 35%| 2796 10%| 20| 23%| 20| 24%| 25%| 28%| 269| 23%| 26%| 25| 25%| 30%| 22%| 2196| 25%| 27%|  20%| 30| 25%|  26%| 28| 30%| 23%| 10%| 00| 34%| 249%| 16%| 20%| 22%| 25%| 30%]
Reflect on your own
existence and the s0%| 51%| 55%| 629| 54%| 49%| 48%| 44| ae%|  53%| 55%| 4asw| a7o6| 620 50%| a79| asos| aow| a7os| 53%| adss| 43| 8|  s2%| 51| 46|  51%| 596 53| asu| 43| 36| 51%|  asoe| aev| 52| s6%| 49| 57%|
meaning of your life
Qa1.[Summary of Less than once a month]About how often do you:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female | Female | HSor | Tech [ Univ+ | <s50K cPC | Liberal | NDP | Green [ BQ | Not
BC | AB | Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 18.24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | es+ | %0 | 100 | VES [ CENES FEREE| FORAE | TR0 O e | ey | 9K @ | s || @ | @ || e | e
oy | & | F (M1)
(A1) (L1)
Read the Bible, Quran, or 3 y y 3 ) ) . ) ) ) y ) ) y
e e ss%| 81%| 7o%| 79%| 76%| 86| 92%| e3w| 86%| 8sw| 82%| 8w| 86%| 81| 83%| 89| 8796| 87%| 85| B3| 87| sEw| 82| sow|  saw| 87%|  Baw| 5| Bawe| seo| sow| sa%| 78| o0%| oave| sov| B3| se%| 79%|
RE] g CEED 74%| 7 709 o % 73 1% 71%| 779 71|  76%| 75%| 72 7a%| 77 7a%| 7 75%| 7 78%| 7 5% 7 71 70%| 7 72%| 72 7 77% 1 70% 7 4% 78%| 7" 709
T | 7ew| 7To%| 63| es%| 73| 81% % % w| 76| 75% % 6 % 6| 7s%| 75| 7ow| 78%| 79w 75% 39%| % 0% 75% 6 9| 70%) 6| 81%| 70%|  66%) 69| 8a%| 80%| 78%| 75%| 70%|
Reflect on your own
existence and the s0%| 49| 45%| 38| 46%| 51| 52%| 69| 54%|  a7os| 45| 52| 53%| 38| 50%| 53%| 5206| 51%| 53| 47%| 69| 57|  a20|  aswe|  aow| s5%| 49w asos| 47| s206| 57| a7oe| 40|  s206| save| asos| aa%e| 51| 43%)
meaning of your life




Q31[Read the Bible, Quran, or other sacred text]About how often do you:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/ | .
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female [ Female [ HSor [ Tech | Univ+ | <g50K cPC | Liberal | NDP | Green | BQ | Not
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON | QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ | 1824 | 25:34 | 3544 | 4554 | s5-6a | 65+ | A0 | 55 | LS | FRIEE N TNE R PR REO0) o | @ | ©n | K | ¢ eI [Fem s | (D | o | say (Rt
oy | & | Fy (M2)
(A1) (L1)
Everyday P I T 8% 4 %[ 6V 4% 5%| 5V 3% a%| 76| a%| 3% 6| 4%|  a%| 5% % 3% 6% 3% 5%| 4% a%|  5%|  bo6|  a%|  1%|  6%| 7% %) o I 7 I M |
A few times a week %[5 %7 2% & %[ & 3% %5 3% a%| 4w 5| 4% o6 3| 4% %) 9% 3% 5% 5% % 3% 5% 3% & R %7 %[ 5 7% %)
Once a week or 50 2% 4% %] 7 10%| & % 3 2% % 3 4% % 3%| 3| 4% % 4%| 6% %) % 5% 4% 2% 5%| 4% 3%|  a%|  a%|  a%| 2% %) A A %] a%| 4% A %)
Once or twice a month 3% %[ & % 2 %[ & 3% 2% 5 29%) 96| 5| 4%| 1% 6| 2| 2% %) o6 19%) 4%) %) 2% 2% %] 2% 3 3% 3 %) % 1 6% %)
A few times a year 7% A % 6 5% 8 %] o 7% 7%| 5 8% % 79| a%| 10% % 5% ow) % % 8% 6% %) 7% 6% 8% 8%|  8%|  7%| 5% %) A A %[ 6%| 3% A %)
Only rarely 21%| 1 22%| 27 21%| 25 16%| 20 22%|  20%| 19 20%| 23%| 2206 18%| 17%| 22%| 21%| 24%| 21| 22%| 23%|  18%|  1o%|  23%| 23%|  18%| 21| 22 18%| 22 23%| 24 21 21%| 23 21%| 15 17%)
Never 58%| 579%| 48%| 45%| 50%| 54 71%| 54 579  58%| 58%| 60%| 55%| 53%| 61%| 61%| 50%| 60%| 52%| 57%| 57%| 57%|  58%|  62%|  54%| 58%|  58%| 56%| 54%| 61%| 62%| 53%| 46%|  61%| 66%| 60%| 50%| 61%| 57%
Top4Box 15%| 19 21%| 2196 24%| 14 %[ 17 14%| 1596 189%| 12%| 14%| 19%| 1796| 119%| 13%| 13%| 15%| 17%| 13%| 12%|  18%|  11%|  16%| 13%|  16%| 15%| 16%| 14%| 11%| 16%| 22 10 6% 11 17%| 14 21%
Bottom3Box 85%| 819%| 79%| 79%| 76%| 869%| 92%| 83%| 86%|  85%| 820| 88%| 86%| 81%| 83%| B89%| 87%| 87%| 85%| 83%| 87%| 88%|  82%|  B9%|  84%| 87%|  84%| 85%| 84%| 80%| 89%| 8a%| 78%|  00%| 04%| B89%| 83%| 86%| 79%
Q31 [Feel you experience God's presence]About how often do you:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/
$50- [ $100K | DK/RE : Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female [ Female [ HSor [ Tech | Univ+ | <g50K cPC | Liberal | NDP | Green [ BQ | Not
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON | QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18:24 | 25:34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | R0 | 85 | TLE | FEIEE TS E | FORRE | REOT) e | @ | ©n | ¥ | * | @ e || || e || g || e | e
©1) | €D | (M1)
(A1) (L1)
Everyday Ta%| 1a%| 20%| 24%| 10%| 12%|  Ov| 17%| 11|  T6%| 11%| 13%| 16%| 12%| 10%| 1a%| 13%| 179 15%|  O%| 11%| 13%|  13%|  16%| _ 1ov| 13%|  14%| 14%| 16%| 11%| 10%| 17%| 18%| _ 119%|  9%|  5%| 10%| 15%| 20%
A few times a week % 2% 5% | a%| 5% 5% % 4% 5%|  5%|  a%| 5% 4% 6| 4| 3%| 4% 6% 4% 9% 5% 5% 4%) 5%| 4% a%| 5% 5|  4%| 3%| 5% 8% 3% 3% %] a%| 2% 6%
Once a week or so 2% 2% 3% %] 6% 4%| 3% %] 4% 3% 5%  4%| 3% 5% %  5%|  4%| 1% 5% 5% %| 3% 5% 4% 3%| 4% a%| 4% 5%  5%| 2%| 3% 4% % 2% %] 6% 4% 2%
Once or twice a month % 3% 2% 9% 6%|  6%| 2% o6 4% a%| A% aw| 4| 5% 6| 3%| %] 3w 4w 4% 96| 4% 4%) 5% % a% 3%|  5%|  5%|  3%| 5|  4%| 4% 5%| 2% %] 3% 5% 3%
A few times a year 119  ow| ow| 13%|  6%| 13%| 11% o 1196  11%| 10%| 11% 9| 11%) 9| 11%| 11%| 15%| ow| 110| 12%| 0% 8%|  10%|  13%|  0%|  13%| 11%| 10%| 11%| 12%| 10%| 10%|  11%| 11%| 13%| 10%| 16%|  9%|
Only rarely 10%| 17%| 13%| 1796| 15%| 19%| 22%| 21%| 20%|  18%| 1o%| 16% 96| 18%| 20%| 10%| 21%| 18%| 25%| 10%| 16%| 23%|  18%|  15%|  2196| 20%|  199%| 179%| 10%| 17%| 18%| 2206| 18%|  21%| 219%| 16%| 20%| 14%| 15%
Never 45%|  50%| 48%| 33%| 44v| 4106 49%| 41%| 47%|  42%| 47| 48%) 9| 46%| 48%| 53%| 43%| 43%| 36%| 48%| 51%| 42%|  479%|  45%|  36%| 46%|  429%| 44%| 40%| 49%| 50%| 37%| 38%|  45%| 52%| 51%| 48%| 45%| 46%
Top4Box 26%| 24%| 30%| 37%| 35%| 27%| 199%| 20%| 23%|  29%| 24%| 25%) 96| 26%| 23%| 26%| 25%| 25%| 30%| 22%| 21%| 25%|  27%|  20%|  30%| 25%|  26%| 28%| 30%| 23%| 10%| 30%| 34%|  24%| 16%| 20%| 22%| 25%| 30%
Bottom3Box 7a%| 76%| 70%| 63%| 65%| 73%| 8106 71%| 77%|  71%| 76%| 75%| 72%| 74%| 77%| 74%| 75%| 75%| 70%| 78%| 79%| 75%|  73%|  71%|  70%| 75%| _ 74%| 72%| 70%| 77%| 81%| 70%| 66%| _ 76%| 84| 80%| 78%| 75%| 70%
Q31 [Reflect on your own existence and the meaning of your life]About how often do you
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female [ Female [ HSor [ Tech | Univ+ | <g50K cPC | Liberal | NDP |Green [ BQ | Not
BC | AB | SK | MB [ ON [ QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 18:24 | 25:34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | o8 | o080 | (0% [ TEEE | MR L PCREE L EET L ehool | @) | o | 9K + | @ e || e | || e || e | e
©1) | €D | (M1)
(A1) (L1)
Everyday Te%| 17%| 229%| 26%| 10%| 16%| 12%| 21%| 15%|  17%| 17%| 16%| 16%| 15%| 18%| 16%| 16%| 18%| 14%| 16%| 14%| 15%|  1796|  17%|  18%| 15%|  179%| 17%| 10%| 14%| 14%| 18%| 10%|  15%| 13%|  8%| 21%| 12%| 2a%|
A few times a week T1%| 1106|1296 14%| 14%|  O%| 14%| 11%| 10%|  13%| 110 1296 1206| 17%| 79| 119%| 1296| 1296| 11%| _ 9%|  o%| 1296|  13%|  14%|  1106| 1196|  129%| 12%| 13%| 10%| 10%| 11%| 12%| 9%| 10%| 17%| 14%| 13%| 15%)
Once a week or so o%|  8%|  o%| 10%| 16%| o] ow| 5%| 8%|  10%| 11| 8%|  8%| 12%| 10%|  8%| 7%  7%| 9%| 8%| ow|  6%|  14%| 6%|  11%| 8% 8%| 110 10%| 0%  7%|  8%| 8%|  10%|  5%| 15%| 8% 12%| 6%
Once or twice a month 13%| 16%| 1296 13%| 14%| 14%| 13%|  6%| 13%|  13%| 17%| 13%| 11%| 18%| 16%| 12%| 13%| 1196| 12%| 20%| 11%| 10%|  13%|  15%|  129%| 11o6|  149%| 15%| 11%| 16%| 119%| 150 12|  13%| 1796| 12%| 15%| 12%| 13%
A few times a year 23%| 23%| 14%| 16%| 20%| 23%| 29%| 26%| 23%|  23%| 10%| 23%| 26%| 21%| 10%| 23%| 24%| 20%| 23%| 17%| 24%| 27%|  22%|  23%|  25%| 22%|  25%| 24%| 21%| 25%| 26%| 21%| 10%|  26%| 28%| 31%| 25%| 16%| 10%|
Only rarely. T6%| 14%| 18%| 13%| 13%| 17%| 15%| 14%| 16%|  15%| 13%| 16%| 1796|  0%| 16%| 14%| 18%| 14%| 20%| 13%| 17%| 18%|  13%|  16%|  16%| 18%|  15%| 12%| 15%| 15%| 17%| 16%| 10%|  14%| 15%|  8%| 13%| 20%| 13%
Never T1%|  11%| 13%|  8%| 14%| 12%|  o%| 16%| 15% 8%| 12%| 13%| 10%|  9%| 15%| 16%| 10%|  8%| 10%| 17%| 16%| 12% 8%|  10%) 8%| 15%|  10%|  8%| 11%| 12%| 1a%| 10%| 119%|  129%| 11%|  8%|  6%| 16%| 11%
Top4Box 50%| 519%| 55%| 62%| 54%| 49%| 48%| 44%| 46%|  53%| 659%| 48%| 47%| 62%| 50%| 4796| 48%| 49%| 47%| 53%| 44%| 43%|  58%|  5206|  51%| 45%|  51%| 56%| 53%| 48%| 43%| 53%| 51%|  48%| 46%| 52%| 56%| 49%| 57%]
Bottom3Box 50%| 49%| asve| 8% a6%| 51%| 520%| 56%| 54%|  47%| 45%| 520| 53%| 38%| 50%| 53%| 52%| 51%| 53%| 47%| 56%| 57%|  420%|  48%|  49%| 55%|  49%| 45%| 47%| 520%| 57%| 47%| 49%|  50%| 54%| 48%| aa%| 51%| 43%
Q33.[Summary of Important]Suppose you were about to become a new parent. How important would it be to you that that child of yours
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female [ Female [ HSor [ Tech | univ+ | <g50k cPC | Liberal | NDP |Green [ BQ | Not
BC | AB | SK | MB [ ON [ QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 18:24 | 25:34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | (0% | o080 | (25 [ TEREE| PR L PCREE AR ool | @) | e | 9K + | @ | || e | || e || e | e
®1) | (EY [ (F1) M1)
(A1) (L1)
Gets formally welcomed
into a faith community or . " . . . N o o N N B o o .
IR () G a3%| 26%| 30%| 48%| 429%| a6v| 4so6| 40%| 38%|  47os| 3as| 43%6| aowe| 37%| 3106 399| a7o6| 43%| 5ave| 30%| 38| 45|  38%|  asoe|  53%| 43%|  42%| 43%| 45| 40%| 40%| 45%| 51%|  43%6| 32%| 47| 23| 43%| 41%]
Christian baptism)
Is educated about faith N N N N N N B N N N N N N B
T T 5a%| 49%| 57%| 68%| 51%| 60%| 450 59%| 50%|  59%| 53%| 52%| 58%| 5o%| 49| 51%| 53%| 50%| 64%e| 46%| 490 5a%| 60%|  55%|  61%| 52%|  55%| 57| 56%| 51%| 52%| 60%| 62%|  55%| 45%| 46%| 43%| 51%| 56%]
Grows up believing in
oo a hifver power 49|  3796| 48%| 62%| 50%| 54%| 4dos| 589%| 44%|  5a%| 39| 51%| 55%| 39%| 40%| 4sos| 53%| 48%| 61%| 36%| 4aso6| 50%|  43%|  56%|  60%| 50%|  49%| 47%| 529| 4506| 45| 55%| 60%|  46%| 34%| 48%| 40%| 53| 53%]
Grows up holding similar
spiritual and/or religious |  43%| 32%| 41%| 43%| 419%| 456| ad96| 52%| 39%| 469 37%| 46%| 45| 379%| 369| 489%| 45%| 39%| 49u| 3596| 43%| 40%|  30%|  do%|  aow| 420  420| asos| aeo6| 41%| 38%| 45| 53%|  40%| 3a%| 3796| 349%| 38%| 47%)
beliefs to your own




Q33.[Summary of Not important]Suppose you were about to become a new parent. How important would it be to you that that child of yours:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/ | .
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female [ Female [ HSor [ Tech | Univ+ | <g50K cPC | Liberal | NDP | Green | BQ | Not
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON | QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ | 1824 | 25:34 | 3544 | 4554 | s5-6a | 65+ | A0 | 55 | LS | FRIEE N TNE R PR REO0) o | @ | ©n | K | ¢ eI [Fem s | (D | o | say (Rt
oy | & | Fy (M2)
(A1) (L1)
Gets formally welcomed
into a faith community or
T () G 579%| 749%| 61%| 52%| 58%| 54%| 55%| 51%| 62%|  53%| 66%| 57%| 51%| 63%| 69%| 61| 53%| 57%| 46%| 70%| 6208 55%| 62%|  526|  a796| 57%|  58%| 57%| 55%| 60%| 60%| 55%| 49%| 57| 68%| 53%| 77| 5796| 59%]
Christian baptism)
Is educated about faith
e e e a6%| 51| 43%| 32%| 49%| 40%| 55%| 41%| 50%|  4106| 4796| 48%| 42%| 419 51%| 4996| a79| 50%| 36%| 54%| 51| a469%|  40%|  as6|  39%| 48%|  45%| 43%| 44%| 490s| 48%| 40%| 38%|  45%| 55%| 54%| 5706|499  44%]
Grows up believing in N B N N N N N B N N N N N
T 5106  63%| 52%| 38%| 50%| 46%| 56%| 42%| 56%|  46%| 61%| 49%| 45%| 61%| 60%| 52| 47%6| 52%| 30%| 6a%| s55%| 50%|  57%| 44|  40%| 50%|  51%| 53%| 48| 55%| 55%| 45%| 40%|  54%| 66%| 52%| 60%| 4796| 47%|
Grows up holding similar|
spiritual and/or religious |  57%| 68%| 59%| 57%| 59%| 55%| 56%| 48%| 61%|  54%| 63%| 54%| 55%| 63%| 64%| 52%| 55%| 61%| 51| 65%| 57%| 60%|  61%|  51%|  51%| 58%|  58%| 55| 54%| 59%| 62%| 55| 47|  60%| 66%| 63%| 66%| 62%| 53%)
beliefs to your own
Q33.[Gets formally welcomed into a faith community or religion (for example, Christian baptism)]Suppose you were about to become a new parent. How important would it be to you that that child of yours
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female [ Female [ HSor [ Tech | Univ+ | <g50K cPC | Liberal | NDP | Green [ BQ | Not
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON [ QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 18:24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | o5 | o080 | (0% TR R TR L PCEEE L EET L ool | @) | oy | 2K + | @ e || s || || e || o | e
oy | & | Fy (M2)
(A1) (L1)
Very important 210| 15%| 21%| 26%| 10%| 22%| 10%| 25%| 17%|  24%| 14%| 23%| 23%| 16%| 13%| 21%| 24%| 21%| 26%| 11%| 21%| 18%|  18%|  25%|  28%| 21% 9%| 22%| 22%| 17%| 21%| 23%| 28%|  21%| 12%| 16%| 6% %[ 20%]
Quite important 22%|  1196| 18%| 22%| 23%| 24%| 26%| 25%| 21%|  23%| 10%| 21%) 96| 219 18%| 18%| 23%| 23%| 20%| 10%| 17%| 27% o%|  24%|  25%| 22% %] 21%| 2096 24%| 109%| 22%| 24%|  22%| 19%| 31%| 16% 9| 21%]
Not that important 27%| 28%| 25%| 26%| 25%| 24%| 31%| 26%| 29%|  25%| 26%| 27% %| 27%| 26%| 28%| 26%| 28%| 26%| 27%| 20%| 20% 5% 250  26%| 27%) %| 23%| 27%| 28%| 23%| 20%| 27%|  27%| 28%| 35%| 29% %[ 22%)
Not important at all 310|  46%| 35%| 26%| 33%| 30%| 23%| 25%| 33%|  28%| 40%| 30%) 96| 36%| 43%| 33%| 27%| 28%| 10%| 43%| 34%| 25% 70| 27%|  22%| 30%) %| 34%| 20%| 31%| 3796| 26%| 22%|  31%| 40%| 18%| 48% %[ 36%]
Top2Box 43%|  26%| 39%| 48%| 42%| 46%| 45%| 49%| 38%| 4796 34%| 43%| 49| 37%| 31%| 39%| 47%| 43%| 54%| 30%| 38%| 45%) 8%|  48%|  53%| 43%|  42%| 43%| 45%| 40%| 40%| 45%| 51%|  43%| 32%| 47%| 23%| 43%| 41%|
Bottom2Box 570| 74%| 61%| 52%| 58%| 54%| 55%| 51%| 62%| _ 53%| 66%| 57%| 51%| 63%| 69%| 619 53%| 57%| 46%| 70%| 6206 55%|  62%| _ 52%6| _ A47%| 57%| _ 58%| 57%| 55%| 60%| 60%| 55%| 49%|  57%| 68%| 53%| 77%| 57%| _59%]
Q33.[Is educated about faith and/or religion]Suppose you were about to become a new parent. How important would it be to you that that child of yours:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/ | .
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female [ Female [ Female [ HSor [ Tech | Univ+ | <g50K cPC | Liberal | NDP [Green [ BQ [ Not
BC | AB | SK [ MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 18:34 3554 | 55+ | 18:24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | 50 | 50 | TR | DRIEE| DNEE | RIS TEAT e | @ | cn | 9K Folen | ey | o | o | «n | say | v
oy | E | Fy (M1)
(A1) (L)
Very important 21%| 219%| 26%| 20%| 17%| 23%| 13%| 26%| 18%|  23%| 18%| 23%| 21%| 200| 17%| 2296| 24%| 10%| 22%| 16%| 2206 16%|  20%|  24%|  25%| 20%|  10%| 25%| 22%| 19%| 20%| 22%| 30%| _ 20%| 12%|  6%| 11%| 2206| 22%)
Quite important 3a%| 28%| 31%| 30%| 34%| 37%| 82%| 33%| 32%|  35%| 35%| 20%| 37%| 30%| 32%| 29%| 20%| 30%| 43%| 30%| 27| 39%|  40%|  31%|  36%| 33%|  36%| 32%| 34%| 320%| 32%| 38%| 31%|  36%| 34%| 41%| 32%| 28%| 34%]
Not that important 28%| 20%| 20%| 22%| 27%| 25%| 35%| 27%| 30%|  25%| 25%| 20%| 28%| 23%| 27%| 28%| 30%| 32%| 25%| 20%| 31| 30%|  21%|  2796|  27%| 20%|  27%| 26%| 26%| 30%| 26%| 27%| 24%|  28%| 33%| 36%| 33%| 28%| 23%)
Not important at all 18%| 22%| 22| 10%| 22%| 16%| 20%| 14%| 20%|  16%| 22%| 109%| 14%| 18%| 24%| 21%| 179%| 18%| 11%| 24%| 20%| 16%|  10%|  18%|  13%| 18%|  18%| 17%| 17%| 1o%| 229%| 13%| 14%|  17%| 22%| 18%| 25%| 22%| 21%
Top2Box 54%| 49%| 57%| 68%| 51%| 60%| 45%| 59%| 50%|  59%| 53%| 52%| 58%| 50%| 49%| 519%| 53%| 50%| 64%| 46%| 49%| 54%|  60%|  55%|  61%| 52%|  55%| 57%| 56%| 51| 52%| 60%| 62%|  55%| 45%| 46%| 43%| 51%| 56%)
Bottom2Box a6%| 51| a3%| 32%6| 49%| 40%| 55%| 41%| 50%|  41%| 47%| 48%| 42%| 1% 51%| 49%| 47%| 50%| 369%| 54%| 51%| 46%|  40%|  45%|  39%| 48%|  45%| 43%| 449%| 49%| 48%| 40%| 389%|  45%| 55%| 54%| 57%| 49%| 44%
Q33.[Grows up believing in God or a higher power]Suppose you were about to become a new parent. How important would it be to you that that child of yours
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female [ Female [ HSor [ Tech | univ+ | <g50k cPC | Liberal | NDP |Green [ BQ | Not
BC | AB | SK | MB [ ON [ QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 18:24 | 25:34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | (o8 | o A0 | (25 [ TEREE| TR L PCREE AR ool | @) | e | 9K + F ey | em | @ | oo | @ | say | o
oy | E) [ F» (M1)
(A1) (L1)
Very important 229 199%| 24%| 32%| 25%| 23%| 15%| 31%| 17%| _ 26%| 179%| 23%| 25%| 16%| 17%| 20%| 25%| 22%| 26%| 13%| 19%| 10%|  21%|  26%| _ 29%| 22%| _ 20%| 22%| 23%| 21o| 10%| 23%| 31%| _ 10%| 11%| 12%| 12%| 23%| 27%]
Quite important 27%| 18%| 24%| 30%| 25%| 30%| 299%| 27%| 27%|  28%| 23%| 28%| 31%| 23%| 22%| 279%| 28%| 26%| 35%| 23%| 26%| 31%|  22%|  30%|  31%| 28%|  20%| 25%| 20%| 24%| 26%| 32%| 20%|  27%| 23%| 36%| 28%| 30%| 26%)
Not that important 26%| 26%| 26%| 19%| 24%| 26%| 29%| 24%| 20%|  24%| 28%| 24%| 26%| 32%| 26%| 23%| 26%| 30%| 23%| 30%| 279 29%|  26%|  2296| _ 24%| 28%|  26%| 24%| 23%| 279 28%| 28%| 23%| _ 20%| 32%| 319%| 28%| 23%| 20%]
Not important at all 25%|  3796| 26%| 10%| 26%| 21%| 2796| 17%| 27%|  22%| 3296| 25%| 18%| 20%| 35%| 299%| 21%| 22%| 16v| 34%| 28%| 219%|  31%| 2296  16%| 22%|  25%| 28%| 25%| 28%| 27%| 17%| 16%|  26%| 34%| 21%| 32%| 25%| 27%]
Top2Box 49%| 3796 _48%| 62%| 50%| 54%| 44%| 58%| 44%|  54%| 39%| 51%| 55%| 30%| 40%| 48%| 53%| 48%| 61%| 36%| 45%| 50%|  43%|  56%|  60%| 50%|  49%| 47%| 52%| 45%| 45%| 55%| 60%|  46%| 34%| 48%| 40%| 53%| 53%]
Bottom2Box 510  63%| 52%| 38%| 50%| _46%| 56%| 42%| 56%| __ 46%| 61%| 49%| 45%| 61%| 60%| 52| 47%| 52%| 39%| 64%| 55%| 50%|  57%| _ 44%| _ 40%| 50%| _ 51%| 53%| 4B%| 55%| 55%| 45%| 40%|  54%| 66%| 52%| 60%| _47%| _47%]




Q33.[Grows up holding similar spiritual and/or religious beliefs to your own]Suppose you were about to become a new parent. How important would it be to you that that child of yours:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ other/ | .
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male [Female | Female | Female [ HSor [ Tech | Univ+ [ <$50k cpc | Liberal [ NDP | Green | BQ | Mot
Bc | A8 | sk | B | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1894 | 3554 | S5+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | assa | s56a | ese | S5 | R0 | DS | FEREE FATEE ) FEIE | BROT T | ey | Ton | K | F |l | | || | g || sy =R
oy | € | ¢y (M1)
(A1 (L)
Very important 6%|  12%| 20%| 2206 19%| 17 2%| _ 23% %[ 1av| 109%| 15%| 13%| Te%|  13%|  16%| 12% To%| _16% 59| 17%| 1706 16%| 13%| 16%| 25%|  1a%| 89|  4%| 11| 16%| 21%)
Quite important 7% 10%| 22%| 21%| 22%| 29 2% 29% 9| 23%| 28%| 30%| 24% 28%| _26%| 33%| 22% 30%|__26%) 79| _28%| 20%| 25%| 26%| 29%| 20%|  28%| 26%| 33%| 23%| 22%| 27%|
Not that important 3%| a5%| 31%| 33%| 32%| 34 2% 30% 9| 35%| 31%| 34| 7% 32%| _36%| 33%| 39% 33%| _34%) a%| 31| 33%| 32%| 34%| 35%| 30%|  33%| 39%| 50%| 35%| 36%| 26%)
Not important at all 4%| 34%| 28%| 24%| 26%| 21 2%|_18% | _29%| 20%| 21%| 26% 20%| _25%| _18%| _26% 18%| _24% a%|24%| 21| 26%| 28%| 20%| 17%|  26%| 27%| 13%| 31%| 26%| 27%]
Top2Box a3%| 320 a1%| 43%| 41%| 45| 44%| 29| 39%|  46%| 37%| 46%| 45%| 37%| 36%| 48%| 45%| 39%| 49%| 35%) 20%| _a2%|  4o%| 45%| a6%| a1s| 38%| 45%| 53%|  40%| 34%| 3796 34%| 38%| 4t
Bottom2Box 57%|  68%| 59%| 57%| 50%| 55%| 56%| 48%| 61%|  54%| 63%| 54%| 5% 63%| 64%| 52%| 55%| 61%| 51%| 65%| 57%| 60%|  61%|  51%|  51%| 58%| _ 58%| 55%| 54%| 59%| 62%| 65%| 47%| _ 60%| 66%| 63%| 66%| 62%| 53%
Q3sb.[Summary of Agree]Please indicate your level of ag or with these
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ other/ | .
$50- | $100K | DK/RE : Did not
Male | Male | Male [Female | Female | Female [ HSor [ Tech | Univ+ [ <$50k cpc | Liberal [ NDP | Green | BQ | Mot
Bc | AB | sk | B | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | asa | s56a | ese | A5 | E5 | NEE | FEREE FATEE | FEIE | BR O o | & | Ton | oK | |l (S | || s | g || sy | R
oy | € | Fy (M1)
(A1 (L)
I sometimes feel guilty.
i':;;lt‘esi'n"ggﬁfor asw| 26%| 36%| 40%| 42%| 39%| 26%| asw| 31%| 38| 37| 33%| 35%| 42| 33%| 10| 3496| 31%| 37e6| 31%| 31| 32%| 43| ss| a7 3s%6|  s6%| 33| 0w| 32| 20%| asoe| a0%| 36| 26%| 14| 27%| 30%| 41%]
religion
Generally speaking, | feel
:rz":::;:gfe'ﬁ:':are s0%| 57| 51%| 50%| 53%| 56| 37%| 1| 51%|  49%| 51%| 30| a796| 20| 50%| 58%| a996| a6%| a796| 50%| 4| 40| 10|  53%|  asw| 51%|  47%6| 53| 4ow| 48| 56| 0| 46| 5| ssv| 2296 6a%| 48| 40%|
religiously devout
Generally speaking, | feel
:r:'::;;‘;r;fe'i:'; a2%| 3e%| ad| 52| 51%| 446|390 aswe| 3e%|  aro6| 3soe| aov| aow| 4aa%| 33| 3a%| acoe| 45| s2%6| 33| 3306| acw| ases| aew|  s1%| 43|  asw| so%| ae%w| 30| azve| 42w 4ew| 43| 33| 32| 43| 4ac%| s8%
criticize religion
:::Iasl:‘u:\::‘i’pav:‘lisgz)d a6%| 37| So%| se%| 5a%| asse| 39| sev| 43|  asw| 4206 asoe| aow| a6%| 3| asoe| a7o6| 42| sass| 3see| azve| asw| azes| 4|  acw| asw|  asw| 4aa%| s0%| 4| a20| sow| sew|  42%| 3206| 3so| aav| 45| 509
All of the great religions
oftheworld areequally | 45%| 37%| 36%| 39%| 50%| 45%| 51%| 5a%| 43|  47%6| aso6| 41%| aow| s6%| 37| 369%| 45| a3%| s3%| aass| 30%| ases|  a7o6|  a3s6|  s2%| adv|  asoe| aev| ases| asve| 4206 a6%| 33|  sav| a7o6| aswe| 4206 aa%| 439
gondandlrue
Ithink Pope Francis is
having apositive impact | 72%| 63%| 68%| 68%| 68%| 7ew| 72| 72%| 67|  7ew| e8| 6ow| 77| 74| eav| 6796| 7106 74| 7ow| 56| esv| 7|  72%|  7ase|  s2%| esw| 73| 7Tew| 7o%| 72%| 74| 73| es|  sam| 72%| 7106 76%| 6a%| 619
on the world
Ithink that religion's
overall impact on the aso| 41| aa%| a7o6| 30%| a7o6| 40%| sev| 44|  ase| 4a%| 30| s0%| 47| 42| 33%| aass| aew| saw| 47%| 35| 52%|  ar06|  azve|  sOw| 4a%| 46w 4306 asv| 43| 45| ase6| 52%|  asoe| 3106 33%6| 42%6| a7os| 46|
world is positive
Q39b.[Summary of Disagree]Please indicate your level of agreement or with these
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ other/ | .
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male [Female | Female | Female [ HSor [ Tech | Univ+ [ <$50k cpc | Liberal | NDP | Green [ BQ | Not
. 5 + | 18- 4 . Y - + +
Bc | AB [ Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1894 | 3554 | S5+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | asa | s56a | ese | 55 | (F5 | TS| FEREE| FEMEE) PO | BROT o | @ | Ton | %K |l @ || | || G | G || sy | Ee
oy | € | ¢y M1)
(A1) (L)
Tsometimes feel guilty
::Conl‘\’/‘e:f'n"g":ﬁ'hem 65%| 74%| 64%| 60%| 58%| 61%| 7a%| 52| 69%| 62| 63| 67| 65%| s8%| 67%| 69%| e6%| 69%| 63%| 69%| 69| 6ow| 57| 65|  63%| 65%|  6a%| 6796 60w| e8| 71%| 65| G0%| Gase| 7a%| sevw| 73%| 7O%| 59%]
religion
Generally speaking, | feel
:r:'::;;‘;z‘;f;::':are 50%| 43%| 49| so%| 47%| 44%| 63| aow| aow|  51%| 4| 47| s3%| 48| s0%| 42| s1%| 54%| 53%| S0%| aeve| 51%| 4|  4796|  s5%| 40|  53%| 47| 51%| S2%| ad%| s0%| 5a%| 46| 4s%| 78%| 36%| 52%| 51%
religiously devout
Generally speaking, | feel
abit uncomfortable , . . ) . . . . . ,
e s 58%| 64%| Se%| 48| 40%| Se%w| 61| 55| 62%|  53%| G20 G0%| s1%| 56%| 676| G6%| sa%| s5%| 48| 67| 67| sa%| 57os|  sase|  aow| 57| 55| 61%| 5a%| 61| 57| sew| 51%|  57%| 676| e8| 57| s4%| 62%
criticize religion
Twish | had a closer 5 ) 3 ) ) ) ) ) ) 3
T 54%| 63%| S0%| 4a%| a6%| 52%| 61| 42| 57%|  52%| 58v| sa%| 19| 5a%| 61| 55%| s3%| 58| aew| 62| 57| s2%| 53|  s1%|  s1%| 52%|  55%| 56%| 50%| S| 58| s0%| 42%|  sew| esw| G| s6%| s5%| 509
All of the great religions
of theworldareequally | 55%| 63%| 64%| 61%| 50%| 55%| 40%| aew| 57%| 53| s5%| so%| 51| 4a%| 63| 64| s 57| 47o6| se%w| e1w| s5%| 53| 57|  asw| se%| 55| sa%| 65| 55%| ses| sa| 67| 46| s3%| s2%| sew| se| 57%|
good and true
1think Pope Francis is
having apositive impact | 28%| 37%| 32%| 32| s2%| 24%| 28%| 28| 33%|  24%| 32%| 31| 23%| 26%| 36%| 38%| 20%| 26%| 21%| 35%| 35| 20%| 28%| 26|  18%| s2%| 27| 24%| 0| 28%| 26%| 279| asw| 18| 28%| 20%| 24%| 36| 9%
on the world
Ithink that religion's
overall impact on the 55%| 59%| 56%| 53%| 61%| 53%| 60%| 44%| s6%|  55%| sevw| 61| s0%| 53%| 58| 67| se%| 54%| 46%| 53| 65| 40| sew| 579  s0%| s6%|  5a%| 57%| 55%| S7e| ss| 5| 48%| 5| 69| 67| s8%| 53| 54%
world is positive




Q39b.[1 sometimes feel guilty for not being more involved in a faith or religion]Please indicate your level of agreement or disagreement with these statements.

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female [ Female [ HSor [ Tech | Univ+ | <g50K cPC | Liberal | NDP | Green | BQ | Not
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON | QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ | 1824 | 25:34 | 3544 | 4554 | s5-6a | 65+ | A0 | 55 | LS | FRIEE N TNE R PR REO0) o | @ | ©n | K | ¢ eI [Fem s | (D | o | say (Rt
oy | & | Fy (M2)
(A1) (L1)
Strongly Agree 8% % o%| 5| 11%| 8%|  5%| 1o%| 6% 9%| 10 79| 6%| 1106 10%| %]  7%| 4% % 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 7% 7% 8%|  8%| o]  6%| 5% 5%) %] 6%| 2% 7% 9% |
Adree 27%|__1i 26%| 35%| 31%| 31%| 20%| 36%| 25%|  20%| 27" 26%| _28%| 3206 23%| 24%| 27%| 27% 9| 25%| 23%| 26% %[ 20%|  30%| 27%) 89| 25%|  30%| 279%| 24%) 31% % 20%| 12%| 21%| 21 %)
Disagree 25%|  26%| 2 25%|  25%| 24%| 30%| 21%| 26%|  25%| 24 24%| 28%| 21%| 26%| 23%| 24%| 28% 9| 28%| 25%| 26% % 23%|  29%| 25%) a%| 27%|  23%| 24%| 2% 25% %| 30%| 36%| 11%| 26%) %)
Stronaly Disagree 20%| 4 42%|  359%| 33%| 37%| 44%| 31%| 43%|  37%| 39 43%|  389%| 36%| 41%| 45%| 41%| 40% 96| 42| 45%| 43% 6| 420  3a%| a1%) 9%| _40%| 37%| 43%| 4% 35% % 45%| 50%| 61%| 44 %)
Top2Box 35%|  26%| 3 40%| 42%| 30%| 26%| 48%| 81%|  38%| 37" 33%| 35%| 429%| 33%| 31%| 34%| 31% %[ 31%| 31%| 31% 9| 35%|  379%| 35%) 6%| 33%| 40%| 32%| 29%) 40%] %| 26%| 14%| 27%| 30%| 41%]
Bottom2Box. 65%| 74%| 64%| 60%| 58%| 61%| 74%| 52%] 69%|  62%| 63%| 67%| 65%| 58%| 67%| 69%| 66%| 69%| 63%| 69%| 69%| 69%|  57%|  65%| _ 63%| 65%|  64%| 67%| 60%| 68%| 71%) 60%|  64%| 74%| 86%| 73%| 70%| 59%)
Q39.[Generally speaking, | feel a bit uncomfortable around people who are religiously devout]Please indicate your level of agreement or disagreement with these statements.
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male [Female | Female [ Female [ HSor [ Tech | univ+ | <gs50k cPC | Liberal | NDP |Green [ BQ | Not
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON [ QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 25:34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | o5 | JA0 | ES RIS RENER | POREE NIRRT oheol | @) | ©n | 9K | * Folen | em | o | oy | o« | sy | e
oy | E | F» (M1)
(A1) (L1)
Stronaly Aaree T4%| 10%| 13%| 10%|  B9%| 17%| 10%| 13%| 14%|  14%| 13%| 1596| 14%| 12%| 14%| 16%| 150 14%| 13%| 13%| 16%| 14% %) 4%| _ 14%| 15%|  13%| 14%| 119%| 16%| 16%| 14%| 10%) 5%| 10%|  8%| 21%| 159%| 14%]
Agdree 36%|  38%| 38%| 40%| 45%| 39%| 279%| 38%| 37%|  36%| 38%| 38%| 33%| 30%| 36%| 42%| 34%| 32%| 34%| 37%| 37%| 35%) %) 0%|  31%| 36%|  34%| 39%| 38%| 32%| 40%| 36%| 36%) 9%| 37%| 14%| 43%| 34%| 35%)
Disagree. 31%| 2796| 23%| 32%| 31%| 29%| 39%| 28%| 31%| 3106 33%| 28%| 31%| 28%| 36%| 25%| 31%| 31%| 32%| 33%| 279%| 32%) %) 0%|  30%| 30%|  35%| 28%| 30%| 34%| 24%| 32%| 33%) 0%| 31%| 53%| 16%| 28%| 27%)
Strongly Disagree 10%| 16%| 26%| 18%| 16%| 15%| 25%| 21%| 18%|  20%| 16%| 18%| 22%| 20%| 14%| 17%| 20%| 23%| 22%| 17%| 1o%| 19% %) 8%|  25%| 20%|  18%| 20%| 21%| 18%| 20%| 18%| 22%) 6%| 14%| 25%| 20%| 23%| 24%]
Top2Box 50%| 5796| 51%| 50%| 53%| 56%| 379%| 51%| 51%|  49%| 519%| 53%| 47%| 52%| 50%| 58%| 49%| 46%| 47%| 50%| 54%| 49%|  51%|  53%|  45%| 51%|  47%| 53%| 49%| 48%| 56%| 50%| 46%|  54%| 55%| 229 64%| 48%| 49%]
Bottom2Box 50%| 43%| a9%| 0% 47%| 44%| 63%| 49%| 49%|  51%| 49%| 47%| 53%| 48%| 50%| 4206 51%| 54%| 53%| 50%| 46%| 51%|  49%|  47%| 5% 49%|  53%| 47%| 51%| 520%6| 44%| 50%| 54%|  46%| 45%| 78%| 36%| 52%| 51%
Q39.[Generally speaking, | feel a bit uncomfortable around people who criticize religion]Please indicate your level of agreement or disag with these
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female [ Female [ HSor [ Tech | Univ+ | <g50K cPC | Liberal | NDP | Green [ BQ | Not
BC | AB | SK | MB [ ON [ QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 18:24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | ot | o080 | (0% TR P TR L PCEE L EET L hool | @) | o | 9K + | @ || e || s || || e || o | e
oy | & | Fy (M2)
(A1) ()]
Strongly Agree Ti%|  5%|  8%|  9%| 1r%| 10%| 12%| 18% To%|  o%| 1106 11%|  O%|  O%| 110%| 10%|  0%| 13%|  6%| _ O%| _ o%|  13%|  1o%|  13%| 11|  10%| 10%| 13%|  8%| 11%| 10%| 12%|  129%|  4%| 11%| 12%| 15%| 10%
Agree 32%| 3196| 36%| 43%| 35%| 34%| 27%| 27%) 34%| 29%| 20%| 37%| 36%| 24%| 2296| 35%| 35%| 30%| 27%| 24%| 37%|  30%|  34%|  379%| 32%|  35%| 20%| 33%| 31| 3206 32%| 38%|  32%6] 20%| 21%| 31%| 31%| 28%)
Disagree 3a%| 37| 28%| 34%| 20%| 35%| 33%| 39%) 33%| 39%| 32%| 32%| 33%| 43%| 34%| 30%| 34%| 30%| 44%| 329%| 32%|  34%|  32%|  32%| 36%|  31%| 35%| 30%| 87%| 32%| 38%| 32%|  32%| 38%| 45%| 35%| 32%| 36%)
Strongly Disagree 24%|  28%| 28%| 14%| 20%| 21%| 28%| 16%) 210| 23%| 28%| 10%| 23%| 23%| 33%| 25%| 21%| 18%| 24%| 35%| 22%|  23%|  2206|  179%| 22%|  24%| 26%| 24%| 23%| 25%| 21%| 10%|  25%| 20%| 23%| 22%| 229%| 26%)
Top2Box 42%|  36%| 44%| 52%| 51%| 44%| 39%| 45%) 479%| 38%| 40%| 4ov| 44%| 33%| 34%| 46%| 45%| 52%| 33%| 33%| 46%|  43%|  46%|  51%| 43%|  45%| 30%| 46%| 39%| 43%| 42%| 49%|  43%| 33%| 32%| 43%| 46%| 38%)
Bottom2Box 58%| 64%| 56%| 48%| 49%| 56%| 61%| 55%) 53%| 6206] 60%| 51%| 56%| 67%| 66%| 54%| 55%| 48%| 67%| 67%| 54%|  57%| _ 54%| _ 49%| 57%| _ 55%| 61%| 54%| 61%| 57%| 58%| 51%|  57%| 67%| 68%| 57%| 54%| _62%)
Q39.[1wish | had a closer relationship with God]Please indicate your level of agreement or disagreement with these statements.
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female [ Female [ Female [ HSor [ Tech | Univ+ | <g50K cPC | Liberal | NDP [Green [ BQ [ Not
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON | QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 18:34 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 25:34 | 3544 | 4554 | s56a | 65+ | oA0 | G55 | LS | BRIEE | TNEE | FERRE | REAT el | @1 | ©n | K| ¢ Folen | ey | o | o | «n | say | v
oy | E | Fy (M1)
(A1) (L1)
Strongly Agree T7%| 14%| 23%| 16%| 20%| 17%| 12%| 22%| 14%|  10%| 16%| 179| 1796| 20%| 14%| 17%| 16%| 15%| 18%| 11%| 15%| 15%| 2206  10%|  18%| 16%|  20%| 15%| 21%| 1av| 129 10%| 25%|  1296| 1296] 79| 12%| 1o%| 21%
Moderately Agree 29%| 2296 27%| 40%| 33%| 319%| 26%| 36%| 20%|  29%| 26%| 20%| 32%| 25%| 26%| 28%| 30%| 26%| 37%| 26%| 28%| 33%|  25%|  30%|  319%| 32%|  25%| 20%| 29%| 27%| 31%| 31%| 33%|  30%| 20%| 31%| 32%| 26%| 29%]
Disagree 25%| 2796 16%| 22%| 23%| 25%| 28%| 22%| 25%|  25%| 25%| 24%| 26%| 22%| 26%| 2296 27%| 28%| 23%| 26%| 24%| 25%|  23%|  24%|  26%| 24%|  26%| 24v| 22%| 28%| 24%| 24%| 21%|  26%| 30%| 35%| 25%| 24%| 22%)
Strongly Disagree 29%|  36%| 34%| 22%| 24%| 26%| 33%| 20%| 32%|  27%| 33%| 30%| 26%| 32%| 34%| 33%| 27%| 30%| 22%| 37%| 33%| 27%| _ 30%| _ 279%| _ 25%| 28%| _ 20%| 32%| 28%| 31%| 33%| 26%| 21%|  32%| 38%| 27%| 31%| 31%| 28%]
Top2Box 46%|  3796| 50%| 56%| 5a%| 48%| 39%| 58%| 43%|  48%| 4296| 46%| 49%| 46%| 30%| 45%| 47%| 42%| 5av| 38%| 43%| 48%|  47%|  49%|  49%| 48%|  45%| 44v| 50%| 41o6| 42%| 50%| 58%|  42%6| 32%| 38%| 44%| 45%| 50%)
Bottom2Box 5a%| 63%| 50%| 44%| 46%| 52%| 6196| a42%6] 57%|  529%| 58%| 54%| 51%| 54%| 61%| 55| 53%| 58%| 46%| 62%| 57%| 52%|  53%| 51|  51%| 520  55%| 56%| 50%| 59%| 58%| 50%| 42%|  58%| 68%| 62%| 56%| 55%| 50%]
Q39.[All of the great religions of the world are equally good and true]Please indicate your level of ag or with these
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/
$50- [ $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female [ Female [ HSor [ Tech | univ+ | <g50k cPC | Liberal | NDP |Green [ BQ | Not
BC | AB | SK | MB [ ON [ QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 18:24 | 25:34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | (o8 | o080 | (25 [ TEREE| TR L PCREE AR ool | @) | ©n | 9K + | @ | || e | || e || o || e
oy | E) [ Fy (M1)
(A1) (L1)
Stronaly Aaree T2%| 119 10%|  6%|  99%| 11%| 16%| 17%| 99|  15%| 14%| 99| 1d%| 17%| 12%| 79| 10%| 13%| 15%| 11%| _ 6%| 119%| 1796 129  18%| 11o6|  13%| 15%| 13%| 13%| 13%| 10%| _ 8%| _ 15%| 13%| 21%| _ 6%| 14%| 12%
Agree 33%| 269 9| 32%| 41%| 3a%| 3a%| 376| 33%|  329%| 319%| 32%6| 34%| 30% %[ 29 35% 8% 329 33%| 349 20%|  32%|  34%| 3a%|  329%| 31| 33%| 33%| 20%| 36%| 259 9 3a%| 271 36%|  30%| 31%]
Moderately Disagree 26%| 24 96| 33%| 219%| 28%| 27%| 189%| 24%|  28%| 29%| 26%| 24%| 25% 96| 20%| 24%) 6| 23%| 30%| 23%| 2L 29%| _ 30%| _ 26%| 25%| 26 29%| 26 25%| 2796 _28%| 28 5 25%| 4 32%| 24 24%
Strongly Disagree 29%| 389 %| 28%| 28%| 27%| 2206 28%| 33%|  25%| 26%| 32%| 27%| 1o% 9| 34 31% a%|  27%| 38%| 339 25%|  27%|  20%| 30%|  29%| 26%| 28%| 20%| 31%| 26%| 399 1 27%| 1 26%|  329%| 34%]
Top2Box 45%| 37 9| 39%| 50%| 45%| 5106 54%| 43%|  47%| 45%| 41%| 49%| 56% %[ 36%| 45%) 6| _53%| 44%| 39%| 45 a7%|__43%|  5o%| 4a%| 45 26%| 45 45%| 429 _a6%| 33 4 27%|__a 22%| a4 43%
Bottom2Box 55%| 63%| 64%| 61%| 50%| 55%| 49%| 46%| 57%|  53%| 55%| 59%| 51%| 44%| 63%| 64%| 55%| 57%| 47%| 56%| 61%| 55%|  53%|  57%|  48%| 5o%|  55%| 54%| 55%| 55%| 58%| 54%| 67%|  46%| 53%| 52%| 58%| 56%| 57%|




Q39.[1 think Pope Francis is having a positive impact on the world]Please indicate your level of agreement or disagreement with these statements.

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/ | .
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female | Female | HSor | Tech | Univ+ | <$50K CPC | Liberal [ NDP [ Green [ BQ [ Not
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON [ QC [ ATL | Male | Female 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 18:24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | ot | o080 | o0 ” (TSR I L PG ST o | @y | ey | 99K + Folen | ¢m | @ | oy | « | say | v
®1 | ED) | F) (M1)
(A1) 1)
Strongly Agree 19%| 15%| 16%| 13%| 16%| 2 22%|  20%| 17%|  21%| 16%| 18%| 22%| 18%| 15%| 17%| 20%| 17%| 26! 16%| 18%| 17%|  16%|  19% 26%]| _17%) T0%| 22%| 18%| 1ov| 20%| 1ov| 15|  23%| 20%| 10%| 33%| 15%| _1a%|
Moderately Agree 53%| 48%| 52%| 55%| 52%| 5 5 52%| 5 56%| 52%| 51%| 55%| 56%| 50%| 50%| 52%| 57%| 53%| 49%| 46%| 54%|  56%|  55% 56%|  51%] 54%| 53%| 50%| 50%| 53 54%| 50%|  50%| 52%| 52%| 43%| 4 27%)
Disagree 19%| 23%| 19%| 20%| 21%| 1 19%| 18%| 21% 16%| 20%| 20%| 16 18%| 20%| 21%| 10%| 18%| 15 20%|  23%| 20%|  20%|  17%| 13%]|  20%) 17%|  18%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 17%| 23%|  13%| 21%| 23%| 16%| 18%| 21%
Stronaly Disagree 10%| 13%| 13%| 12%| 11%) %] 10%|  12%) %] 12%| 11| 7|  8%[ 14%| 12%| 9| 8%| 7%| 15%| 12%| 9% %) 9%) 6%| _12%) 9% % 11%) %] 7 10%| _ 12%] %] 7% 6%| %| 1 18%
Top2Box 72%|  63%| 68%| 68%| 68%| 7 72%|  72%| 67%|  76%| 68%| 69%| 77 74%| 64%| 67%| 71%| 74%| 79 65%|  65%| 71%|  72%|  74%| 82%|  68% 73%|  76%| 70%| 72%| 74%| 73%| 65%|  B2%| 72%| 71%| 76%| 64%| 61%)
Bottom2Box 28%| 37| 32%] 32| 32| 24%| 28%| 28%| 33%| 24%| 3206 31%| 23%| 26%| 36%| 33%| 29%| 26%] 210 350 35%| 29%| 28%| 26% 18%|  32%) 279 2a%| 30%| 28%| 26%| 27%| 35%| 18%| 28%| 20%| 24%| 36%| 39%]
Q391 think that religion’s overall impact on the world is positive]Please indicate your level of agreement or with these
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
College/ Other/ | .
$50- | $100K | DK/RE Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female | Female | Female | HSor | Tech | Univ+ | <$50K CPC | Liberal | NDP | Green | BQ [ Not
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON [ QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | 0% | "o | ‘eoy | 1934 | 35.84 | 55+ | fess | school | @) | 1) | 2 + Foley | ¢ | @ | oy | «b | sy | e
®n | ED | F (M1)
(A1) (L1)
Strongly Agree 11%]  9%|  9%|  9%| 12%| 11%] 9%| 19%| 10% 11%]  9%|  8%| 14%| 11%|  8%|  7%|  9%| 12%| 15%| 10%|  7%| 13% 8%) %) 15%] 119 10% S| 11%| 10%|  8%| 13%| 13%|  10%|  6%|  7%|  3%| 14%| 13%]
Agree 34%|  32%| 35%| 37%| 27%| 36%| 31%| 37%| 34%|  34%| 35%| 3106] 36%| 36%| 34% %| _35%| 34%| 38%| 37%| 28%| 38%|  33%|  33%) 35%]|  34%) 36% 9| 35%| 33%| 36%| 32%| 39%|  35%| 25%| 26%| 30%| 33%| 33%
Disaaree. 31%| 30%| 29%| 36%| 37%| 28%| 34%| 27%| 29%|  32%| 33%| 34%| 26%| 35%| 31% %| _32%| 24%| 27%| 31%| 35%| 21%| 35%|  33%) 30%|  31% 29% %| 31| 29%| 30%| 32%| 26%|  32%| 38%| 57%| 35%| 22%| 25%)
Strongly Disagree 25%|  29%| 27%| 17%| 24%| 25%| 26%| 17%| 27%|  23%| 23%| 27%| 24%| 18%| 27% %| _24%| 29%| 19%| 23%| 30%| 28%|  24%|  25%] 0%| _25%| 5% %| 23%| 27| 26%| 23%| 22|  23%| 31%| 10%| 24%| 31%| 20%
Top2Box 45%|  41%| 44%| 47| 39%| 47%| 40%| 56%| 44%|  45%| 44%| 39%| 50%| 47%[ 42% %] 44%| 46%| 54%| 47%| 35%| 51%|  41%|  43%) 50%]| _ 44%) 46%| 43%| 45%| 43%| 45%| 45%| 52%|  45%| 31%| 33%| 42%| 47%| 46%
Bottom2Box 550| 59%| 56%| 53%| 61%| 53%| 60%| 44%| 5e6%|  55%| 56%| 6196] 50%| 53%| 58%| 67| 56| 54%| 46%| 53%| 65%| 49%|  59%|  57% 50%|  56%) 54%| 57%| 55%| 57%| 55%| 55%| 48%| _ 55%| 69%| 67%| 58%| 53%| 54%)




